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Deutsch

ANWENDUNG

Vor Beginn der Arbeit vergewissern Sie sich, dass das Gerat

voll aufgeladen ist.

1. Das Geréat mit dem Knopf ON/OFF einschalten. Ein Tonsi-
gnal, der Indikator der Geréatschaltung und die Batteriezu-
standsanzeige bestatigen das Einschalten.

2. Das Kabel firr das Batterieladen aus dem Ablagefach her-
ausnehmen und es in den Zigarrenziinderstecker des Au-
tos einsetzen.

3. Auf den Schnellstart-Knopf (boost) driicken — das Gerat
wird wieder ein Horsignal abgeben und die Schnellstartan-
zeige (BOOST) blinkt griin, das Aufladen der Batterie hat
begonnen.

4. Sobald die Anzeige (BOOST) nicht mehr blinkt,
sondern griin stetig leuchtet und ein kontinuierliches
Horsignal abgegeben wird (etwa 10 Minuten nach dem
Aufladebeginn), bedeutet das, dass die Batterie aufgeladen
ist. Das Gerat von dem Zigarrenanziinder I6sen!

Nun diirfen Sie lhr Auto anlassen.

Bemerkung:
- DBC-12C arbeitet nicht, wenn das Gerét bereits auf Erhal-
tungsladung des eigenen Akkumulators umgeschaltet hat.

Sicherheitshinweise:

- Vergewissern Sie sich, dass das Gerat vor dem Beginn der
Aufladung zum irgendwelchen Ladegerat angeschlossen
ist.

- Dieses Gerét ist nur fir Kraftfahrzeuge mit 12 V-Batterien
bestimmt, die mit Gleichstrom aufgeladen werden.

- In den Kraftfahrzeugen mit einer Bordanlage kann diese
bei der Nutzung der Start-Funktion beschadigt werden.
Machen Sie sich zuerst mit der Bedienungsanleitung lhres
Kraftfahrzeuges vertraut, ob die Start-Funktion verwendet
werden darf.

- Langere Versuche, den Motor bei entladener Batterie zu
starten, kdnnen die Beschadigungen des Starters verursa-
chen. Wenn das Motor nach empfohlener Versuchsanzahl
(siehe Fahrzeugbedienungsanleitung) nicht startet, muss
man die Prozedur des Motoranlasses abstellen, bis die Ur-
sachen festgestellt und beseitigt sind.

VORSICHT:
Nach dem Motoranlass den Batteriebooster mit dem Knopf
ON/OFF ausschalten und danach aufladen lassen.

Anwendung als 12 V-Gleichstromquelle

Dieses Gerét kann als Energiequelle nur flir Gerate mit 12 V-

Batterien verwendet werden. Es hat einen Zigarrenanziinder-

stecker und ist fiir die Stromstarke bis 5 A bestimmt.

Fir seine Verwendung muss man:

1. Die Abdeckung des DBC-12C-Zigarrenziindersteckers he-
ben.

2. Die 12 V-Steckdose des zu ladenden Gerats in den Zigar-
renziinderstecker oben am Ladegerét einstecken.

GERATE MIT BATTERIEKAPAZITAT UBER 5 A
NICHT VERWENDEN!

3. Das Gerét einschalten und betreiben.

Bemerkung:

Es ist verboten, DBC-12C fiir den Motoranlass oder fiir die
Umladung der Batterie zu verwenden, wenn der Zigarrenziin-
derstecker benutzt wird.

(eN) English

USE OF THE DEVICE

Before the procedure, make sure that the device is fully
charged.

. Turn the device on by pressing ON/OFF button. Audio sig-
nal, power on indicator and battery state indicator indicate
that the device is turned on.

Take the car charging cable from the storage tray and insert
it into cigarette lighter outlet.

Press the quick start button (BOOST) — the device shall
emit the sound signal once again and green quick start in-
dicator (BOOST) shall flash. The battery is charging.
When (BOOST) indicator stops flashing and starts to emit
continuous sound signal (approximately 10 minutes after
the beginning of the charging operation), it means that the
battery is charged.

Disconnect the device from the cigarette lighter outlet!

Now you can start the car.
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Note:
- DBC-12C will not work when it is in the mode of charging of
its own battery.

Safety precautions:

- Before the operation make sure that the charger is not dis-
connected from any charging devices.

- This charger is designed for use only with the 12 VDC bat-
teries.

- On-board computer system may be damaged when the
start function is used. Before the use of start function read
the user’s manual for this vehicle to make sure that the use
of this function is allowed.

- When the battery is discharged, continuous starting at-
tempts may damage the engine starter. If the engine
doesn't start after the recommended number of attempts
(see user’s manual for your vehicle), engine starting pro-
cedure should be stopper as long as the faults are located
and repaired.

WARNING:
After the car is started, the charger should be turned off by
pressing ON/OFF button and charged.

The use as 12 VDC power supply

This device may be used as 12 VDC power supply for all

compatible devices. It fits the cigarette lighter outlet and is

designed for current load up to 5 A.

To use the device you should:

1. Remove the plug of the DBC-12C cigarette lighter outlet.

2. Put 12V plug of the device that should be connected to the
power supply into the cigarette lighter outlet at the upper
part of the charger.

IT IS PROHIBITED TO USE THE DEVICES WITH

CURRENT LOAD ABOVE 5 AMPRES!

3. Turn the connected device on and use it.
Note:

It is prohibited to use the DBC-12C device for engine startup
or battery charging when the cigarette lighter outlet is used.




(rR) Francais

UTILISATION DE L’APPAREIL

Avant de commencer la procédure, assurez-vous que I'appa-

reil est complétement chargé.

1. Allumez 'appareil, en appuyant sur la touche ON/OFF. Le
signal acoustique, l'indicateur d’allumage de l'appareil et
l'indicateur de I'état des batteries signalent que I'appareil
est allumé.

2. Il faut tirer le fil de chargement de I'automobile de la section
de rangement et le brancher dans la prise de I'allume-ci-
gare de I'automobile.

3. Appuyez sur la touche du démarrage rapide (boost) -
I'appareil reproduira le signal acoustique et I'indicateur du
démarrage rapide (BOOST) clignotera en vert. Le charge-
ment de I'accumulateur de I'automobile a commencé.

4. Lorsque lindicateur (BOOST) s’arréte de clignoter et
s’éclaire a la lumiére verte continue, en émettant le signal
acoustique continu (environ, dans 10 minutes aprés le
commencement du chargement), cela va signifier que la
batterie est chargée.

Débranchez I'appareil de I'allume-cigare de I'automobile!

Maintenant vous pouvez démarrer I'automobile.

Remarque:
- DBC-12C ne fonctionne pas, si I'appareil est déja en ré-
gime de charge ordinaire de son propre accumulateur.

Précautions:

- Avant l'application de la fonction de mise en marche, vous
devez d’abord vous assurer qu'en ce moment, 'appareil de
charge n’est pas déconnecté de tous les dispositifs de charge.

- Ce chargeur est destinée seulement pour I'utilisation avec
les véhicules qui sont équipés des accumulateurs, chargés
de la source du courant continu de 12 V.

- Les systémes informatiques de bord des véhicules,
peuvent étre endommagés a I'utilisation de la fonction de
mise en marche (allumage). Avant I'application de la fonc-
tion de mise en marche sur tels automobiles, il faut d’abord
étudier la notice d’exploitation du véhicule donné et voir si
I'application d’une telle fonction est autorisée.

- Des tentatives prolongées pour démarrer le moteur lorsque
la batterie est déchargée peuvent causer des dommages
au démarreur du moteur du véhicule. Si le moteur ne
démarre pas apres le nombre recommandé de tentatives
(voir le manuel de votre voiture), la procédure doit étre in-
terrompue jusqu’a la mise en évidence et I'élimination des
problémes.

Aprés le démarrage du moteur de I'automobile, le chargeur

doit étre déconnecté en appuyant sur la touche ON/OFF (Allu-

mage/Arrét), puis chargé.

Utilisation en tant que source d’alimentation en courant conti-

nude 12 V.

L'appareil donné peut étre utilisé comme source d’énergie

pour tous les appareils qui ont besoin d’utiliser I'alimentation

de 12 V. Il a une prise de I'allume-cigare et calculé pour I'inten-

sité du courant jusqu’'a 5 A.

Pour son utilisation il faut:

1. Lever le couvercle de la prise de I'allume-cigare DBC-12C.

2. Mettre le fil éléctrique de 12 V de I'appareil qu'il faut bran-
cher a la source d’alimentation, dans la prise de I'allume-
cigare sur la partie supérieure de I'appareil de charge.

IL ES’T INTERDIT D’UTILISER LES I-\PPAREILS
EXCEDANT LA CHARGE DE 5 AMPERES!
3. Allumez et utilisez I'appareil connecté.

Remarque:

Il est interdit d'utiliser I'appareil DBC-12C pour démarrer le
moteur ou recharger les batteries d’accumulateur, si la prise
de l'allume-cigare est utilisée.

(es)Espaiiol

EXPLOTACION DEL DISPOSITIVO

Antes de empezar el procedimiento hay que asegurarse de

que el dispositivo esté completamente cargado.

1. Pongan el dispositivo en marcha con pulsar el boton ON/OFF.
La sefial audible, el indicador de puesta en marcha y el indi-
cador del estado de la bateria sefalan la puesta en marcha.

2. Saquen el cable para cargar el coche de la seccién de
conservacion y enchufenlo al conectador del encendedor
automatico del salpicadero.

3. Pulsen el botén de inicio rapido (boost)-el dispositivo vol-
vera a demostrar una sefial audible y el indicador del inicio
rapido (BOOST) guifiara en luz verde, empezo6 la carga del
acumulador del coche.

4. Cuando el indicador (BOOST) deje de guifiar y brille en luz
verde constante dando una sefial audible continua (aproxima-
damente dentro de 10 minutos a partir del momento en que se
inici6 la carga), eso significara que la bateria esta cargada.

iDesenchufen el dispositivo del encendedor automatico del

salpicadero! Ahora pueden poner el coche en marcha.

Nota:
- DBC-12C no funciona si el dispositivo ya esta en el modo
de carga corriente de su acumulador.

Medidas de precaucion:

- Antes de implementarse la funcién de inicio, primero hay
que asegurarse de que el dispositivo de carga no esta des-
enchufado de otros dispositivos de carga en ese momento.

- El presente dispositivo de carga sirve solamente para el
uso en los automdviles que disponen de acumuladores
que se cargan de la fuente de corriente continua 12 V.

- Los automoviles que disponen del sistema automatico de
ordenador de a bordo pueden sufrir dafios del sistema du-
rante el uso de la funcién de puesta en marcha (inicio).
Antes de utilizar la funcion de inicio en tales automoéviles es
necesario leer el manual de servicio del automovil y asegu-
rarse de que el uso de la funcion esta permitido.

- Intentos prolongados de puesta en marcha del motor en el
momento cuando la bateria del acumulador esta descargada
pueden danar el starter del motor del coche. Si no es posible
poner en marcha el motor después del nimero de intentos
recomendado (ver el manual del coche), hay que dejar de
intentarlo hasta que se revelen y se eliminen las causas.

CUIDADO:

Después de poner en marcha el coche hay que desactivar el

dispositivo de cargar con pulsar el boton ON/OFF (ENCENDI-

DO/APAGADO) y después de ello cargarlo.

Uso como fuente del suministro de corriente continua 12 V

El presente dispositivo puede ser utilizado como una fuente

del suministro de corriente continua para todos los disposi-

tivos para que es necesario el uso de la fuente del suminis-
tro de corriente continua 12 V. El dispositivo dispone de un
conectador del encendedor automatico del salpicadero y fue

deliberado para la intensidad hasta 5 A.

Para utilizar el dispositivo hay que:

1. Levantar la tapa del conectador del encendedor automati-
co del salpicadero DBC-12C.

2. Enchufar el enchufe 12 V del dispositivo que hay que co-
nectar a la fuente de suministro de corriente continua al co-
nectador del encendedor automatico del salpicadero que se
encuentra en la parte superior del dispositivo de cargar.

iSE PROHIBE USAR LOS DISPOSITIVOS CUYA
INTENSIDAD SUPERA 5 AMPER!
3. Enciendan y usen el dispositivo conectado.

Nota: Se prohibe usar el dispositivo DBC-12C para poner en
marcha el motor o para recargar las baterias de acumulador si el
conectador del encendedor automatico del salpicadero se usa.
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Portugués

UTILIZACAO DO DISPOSITIVO

Antes de comegar, certifique-se que o dispositivo estd com-

pletamente carregado.

1. Ligue o dispositivo ao premir o botdo ON/OFF. O dispositi-
vo estara ligado quando emitir um sinal sonoro e os indica-
dores de funcionamento e de estatuto da bateria estiverem
acesos.

2. Retire o cabo de carregamento do encaixe de armazena-
mento e conecte-o ao isqueiro do automovel.

3. Ligue o botédo de inicio rapido (boost). O dispositivo emitira
um sinal sonoro mais uma vez e o indicador de inicio rapi-
do (BOOST) ira piscar verde ao comegar o carregamento
do automével.

4. Quando o indicador (BOOST) parar de piscar ao emitir luz
verde e sinal sonoro continuos (cerca de 10 minutos apds
o inicio de carregamento), a bateria estara carregada.

Desconecte o dispositivo do isqueiro!

Podera agora iniciar o arranque do automével.

Nota:
- O DBC-12C nao funcionara se o dispositivo estiver no mo-
do de carregamento normal da sua propria bateria.

Precaugodes:

- Antes de iniciar o arranque devera certificar-se que o car-
regador nao esta desligado de quaisquer dispositivos de
carregamento.

- O carregador foi concebido para utilizagdo apenas em
veiculos com baterias carregadas da fonte de alimentacédo
12 VvDC.

- Os veiculos equipados com sistemas informéaticos de bor-
do poderdo ser danificados ao utilizar a fungéo de arran-
que (start). Antes de iniciar a fungéo nos veiculos em ques-
tdo devera consultar o manual de instrugdes do veiculo
para verificar se a utilizagéo de tal fungéo for permitida.

- Tentativas continuas de arrancar o motor com a bateria
descarregada poderdo causar danos ao motor de arran-
que do veiculo. Se o motor ndo arrancar apés o numero
recomendado de tentativas (consulte o manual do seu au-
tomavel), o procedimento de arranque do motor devera ser
interrompido até identificar e corrigir o problema.

ATENCAO:

Apos o arranque do automovel devera desligar o dispositivo

de carregamento e de arranque ao pressionar o botdo ON/

OFF e depois carrega-lo.

Utilizagdo como fonte de alimentagdo 12V DC

Este dispositivo pode ser utilizado como fonte de alimentacédo

para todos os dispositivos que requerem a utilizagéo da fonte

de alimentagdo de 12 V. O dispositivo possui uma tomada de

isqueiro e é concebido para corrente até 5 A.

Para a sua utilizagao é necessario:

1. Levantar a tampa da tomada de isqueiro DBC-12C.

2. Inserir a ficha 12 V do dispositivo, que deve ser conectado
a fonte de alimentagéo na tomada de isqueiro na parte su-
perior do carregador.

E PROIBIDA A UTILIZAGAO DE DISPOSITIVOS
SUPERIORES A 5 AMP!

3. Ligue e utilize o dispositivo conectado.

Nota:

Nao é permitida a utilizagdo do dispositivo DBC-12C para
arrancar o motor ou recarregar baterias quando se utiliza a
tomada de isqueiro.

(m)ltaliano

USO DEL DISPOSITIVO

Prima di procedere, verificare che il dispositivo sia comple-

tamente carico.

1. Accendere il dispositivo premendo il tasto ON/OFF. Un se-
gnale acustico, indicatore dell'accensione del dispositivo e
indicatore dello stato della batteria segnalano I'accensione.

2. Tirare fuori il cavo per la carica dell’automobile dallo scom-
parto e inserirlo nella presa accendisigari dell’automobile.

3. Premere il tasto di start rapido (boost) - il dispositivo emette
un altro segnale acustico e l'indicatore dello start rapido
(BOOST) lampeggia di verde, ¢ iniziata la carica della bat-
teria dell'automobile.

4. Quando l'indicatore (BOOST) smette di lampeggiare e ri-
mane in verde fisso emettendo un segnale acustico conti-
nuo (circa 10 minuti dopo l'inizio della carica), vuol dire che
la batteria & carica.

Scollegare il dispositivo dalla presa accendisigari dell'auto-

mobile!

Ora & possibile avviare il motore.

Nota:
- DBC-12C non funziona se il dispositivo & gia messo in mo-
dalita di carica normale della propria batteria.

Misure precauzionali:

- Prima di attivare la funzione start verificare che il carica-
batterie non sia scollegato in questo momento da qualsiasi
dispositivo di carica.

- Il presente caricabatterie & previsto solo per 'uso su veicoli
con le batterie che si caricano da una fonte di corrente con-
tinuaa 12 V.

- Nei veicoli dotati di computer di bordo, I'uso della funzione
di avvio (start) pud provocare dei danni del computer. Pri-
ma di attivare la funzione start su tali veicoli, consultare il
manuale d’'uso del veicolo in merito per vedere se questa
funzione sia permessa.

- Tentativi continui di avviare il motore con la batteria scarica
possono danneggiare il motorino di avviamento dell’auto-
mobile. Se il motore non si avvia dopo un numero consi-
gliato di tentativi (vedi il manuale dell’automobile), fermare
la procedura di avvio fino all'identificazione ed eliminazione
delle cause.

ATTENZIONE:
Dopo aver avviato I'automobile bisogna spegnere I'avviatore
booster premendo il tasto ON/OFF, dopo di che caricare.

Uso come fonte di corrente continua a 12 V

Il presente dispositivo pud essere usato come fonte di ali-

mentazione per tutti i dispositivi che richiedono una fonte di

alimentazione a 12 V. E dotato di una spina per presa accen-

disigari ed € progettato per 'amperaggio fino a 5 A.

Per usarlo bisogna:

1. Alzare il coperchio della presa accendisigari DBC-12C.

2. Inserire la spina da 12 V del dispositivo da collegare alla
fonte di alimentazione nella presa accendisigari nella parte
superiore del caricabatterie.

E VIETATO USARE DISPOSITIVI CON LA CARICA
SUPERIORE A 5 AMPER!

3. Accendere e usare il dispositivo collegato.

Nota:

E’ vietato usare il dispositivo DBC-12C per avviare il moto-
re o per ricaricare le batterie quando viene utilizzata la presa
accendisigari.




(x»o)Nederlands

GEBRUIK VAN HET APPARAAT

Voordat de procedure, zorg ervoor dat het apparaat volledig
is opgeladen.

1. Schakel het apparaat in door de AAN/UIT knop. Audio sig-
naal, power -aan-indicator en de batterij indicator van de to-
estand aan te geven dat het apparaat is ingeschakeld.

2. Neem de auto laadkabel van de opslag lade en plaats deze
in sigarettenaansteker.

3. Druk op de snelle start knop (BOOST) - de inrichting moet
het geluidssignaal opnieuw uitzenden en groene snelle start
indicator (BOOST) zal knipperen. De batterij wordt opgeladen.
4. Wanneer (BOOST) indicator stopt met knipperen en begint
te continu geluidssignaal (ongeveer 10 minuten na het begin
van de laadoperatie) uitstoten, betekent dit dat de batterij is
opgeladen.

Ontkoppel het toestel van de sigarettenaansteker!

Nu kunt u de auto te starten.

OPMERKING:
- DBC-12C zal niet werken wanneer het in de wijze van
laden van zijn eigen batterij.

VEILIGHEIDSMAATREGELEN
Voor de operatie ervoor zorgen dat de lader niet wordt
losgekoppeld van elke opladers.

- Deze lader is ontworpen voor gebruik met de 12 VDC accu.

- On-board computer systeem kan worden beschadigd
wanneer de start -functie wordt gebruikt. Voor het gebruik
van startfunctie lees de handleiding voor dit voertuig om
ervoor te zorgen dat het gebruik van deze functie wordt
toegelaten.

- Wanneer de accu leeg is, kan continu startpogingen de
startmotor beschadigen. Als de motor niet start na het
aanbevolen aantal pogingen (zie gebruikershandleiding
voor uw voertuig), moet de motor startprocedure stop
zolang de fouten zich bevinden en gerepareerd.

WAARSCHUWING:
Nadat de auto wordt gestart, moet de lader worden uitgescha-
keld door op ON/OFF -knop en is opgeladen.

Het gebruik als 12 VDC voeding

Dit apparaat kan worden gebruikt als 12 VDC voeding voor al-
le compatibele apparaten. Het past in de sigarettenaansteker
en is ontworpen voor de huidige belasting tot 5 A.

Om het apparaat moet worden gebruikt:

1. Haal de stekker van de DBC-12C sigarettenaansteker.

2. Zet 12 V stekker van het apparaat dat moet worden aan-
gesloten op de voeding aan op de sigarettenaansteker in het
bovenste deel van de lader.

HET IS VERBODEN OM DE APPARATEN GEBRUIK
MET HUIDIGE BELASTING HOGER
IS DAN 5 AMPRES!

3. Zet het aangesloten apparaat aan en gebruik het.

OPMERKING:

Het is verboden om de DBC-12C apparaat te gebruiken voor
starten van de motor of de accu opladen wanneer de sigaret-
tenaansteker wordt gebruikt.

(on) Dansk

ANVENDELSE AF INDRETNINGEN

For proceduren, sa serg for, at enheden er fuldt opladet.

1. Teend for apparatet ved at trykke pa ON/OFF knappen.
Lydsignalet, indikator for teendt og batteri tilstand indikator
indikerer, at enheden er taendt.

2. Tag bilopladerkabel fra frastillingspladsen og indsaette det i
cigaretteender.

3. Tryk pa hurtig start -knappen (BOOST) - enheden skal
udsende lydsignalet igen og gren hurtig start indikator
(BOOST) skal blinke. Batteriet oplades.

4. Nar (BOOST)-indikatoren holder op med at blinke og be-
gynder at udsende konstant lydsignal (cirka 10 minutter
efter begyndelsen af opladningen), betyder det, at batteriet
er opladet.

Afbryd enheden fra cigarettaender!

Nu kan du starte bilen.

BEMAERK:
- DBC-12C virker ikke, nar den er i den tilstand af opladning
af sit eget batteri.

SIKKERHEDSFORANSTALTNINGER
For operationen skal du sgrge for, at opladeren ikke er kob-
let fra enhver opladere.

- Denne oplader er kun beregnet til brug med 12 VDC -bat-
terier.

- On-board computer system kan blive beskadiget, nar start
-funktionen bruges. Fer brug af start- funktion leese manu-
alen for dette keretgj til at serge for, at brugen af denne
funktion er tilladt.

- Nar batteriet er afladet, kan kontinuerlig startforsegene
skade motoren starter. Hvis motoren ikke starter efter det
anbefalede antal forseg (se manualen til dit keretgj), ber
motorstart procedure veere prop, sa laenge de fejl er place-
ret og repareret.

ADVARSEL:
Nar bilen startes, skal laderen slukkes ved at trykke pa knap-
pen ON/OFF og opladet.

Anvendelsen som 12 VDC stremforsyning

Denne enhed kan bruges som 12 VDC strgmforsyning til alle
kompatible enheder. Det passer cigarettaender og er designet
til aktuel belastning pa op til 5 A.

At kunne bruge enheden skal du:

1. Fjern stikket fra DBC-12C cigaretteender.

2. Seet 12 V stik i enheden, der skal tilsluttes til stramforsynin-
gen i cigaretteenderen i den gvre del af opladeren.

DET ER FORBUDT AT BRUGE ENHEDER MED
STROMBELASTNING OVER 5 AMPRES!

3. Sluk for det tilsluttede apparat pa og bruge det.
Bemazerk:

Det er forbudt at anvende DBC-12C enhed til start af motoren
eller batteriopladning nar cigaretlighterstik anvendes.




(sv)Svenska

ANVANDNING AV ANORDNINGEN

Innan proceduren, se till att enheten ar fulladdad.

1. Sla pa enheten genom att trycka pa ON/OFF knappen.
Ljudsignal, stromindikatoroch batteristatus indikator indike-
rar att enheten ar paslagen.

2. Ta bil laddningskabelnden ur férvaringsfacket och satt in
den i cigarettandaruttaget.

3. Tryck pa snabbstartsknappen(BOOST) - enheten ska
avge ljudsignalenpa nytt och gront snabbstartsindika-
tor(BOOST) ska blinka. Batteriet laddas.

4. Nar (BOOST) -indikatorn slutar blinka och bérjar avge kon-
tinuerlig ljudsignal (ca 10 minuter efter bérjan av laddnin-
gen), betyder det att batteriet ar laddat.

Koppla bort enheten fran cigarettandaruttaget!

Nu kan du starta bilen.

NOTERA:
- DBC-12C fungerar inte nar den &r i lage for laddning av ett
eget batteri.

SAKERHETSATGARDER
Fore operationen se till att laddaren inte ar bortkopplad fran
nagon laddare.

- Laddaren ar avsedd for anvandning endast med 12 VDC
-batterier.

- Farddator systemet kan skadas nar startfunktionenan-
vands. Fére anvandning av startfunktionenlasa anvéandar-
handboken fér detta fordon for att se till att ar tillatet att
anvanda denna funktion.

- Nar batteriet ar urladdat kan kontinuerliga forsok start ska-
da startmotor. Om motorn inte startar efter det rekommen-
derade antalet forsok (se bruksanvisningen for din bil), bér
motorstartforfarandevara proppen sa lange felen finns och
repareras.

VARNING:
Nér bilen startas, ska laddaren sténgas av genom att trycka pa
ON/OFF knappen och laddat.

Den anvandning som 12 VDC strémforsorjning

Den héar enheten kan anvéndas som 12 VDC stromférsorjning

for alla kompatibla enheter. Det passar i cigarettandarutta-

getoch ar avsedd for aktuell belastning upp till 5 A.

For att anvanda enheten bér du:

1. Ta bort pluggen i DBC-12C cigarettandaruttag.

2. Satt 12 V kontakten pa den enhet som ska anslutas till el-
natet i cigarettandaruttagetpa den 6vre delen av laddaren.

DET AR FORBJUDET ATT ANVANDA
UTRUSTNING MED NUVARANDE BELASTNING
OVER 5 AMPRES!

3. Vrid den anslutna enheten och anvénda den.
notera:

Det ar forbjudet att anvéanda DBC-12C anordning fér motor-
start eller batteriladdning nar cigarettandaruttagetanvands.

Norsk

BRUK AV ANORDNINGEN

For prosedyren, ma du kontrollere at enheten er fulladet.

1. Sla pa enheten ved a trykke pa ON/OFF -knappen. Audio
signal, lampen for strem og batteri tilstand indikator indike-
re at enheten er slatt pa.

2. Ta bilen ladekabelenfra lagrings skuffen og sett den inn i
sigarettenner uttaket.

3. Trykk pa hurtigstart -knappen (BOOST) - enheten skal avgi
lydsignalet igjen og grenn quick start indikator (BOOST)
skal blinke. Batteriet lades.

4. Nar (BOOST) slutter & blinke og begynner a avgi kontinu-
erlig lydsignal (ca 10 minutter etter begynnelsen av lade
drift), betyr det at batteriet er ladet.

Koble enheten fra sigarettenneren stikkontakt!

Na kan du starte bilen.

MERK:
- DBC-12C vil ikke fungere nar det er i modus for lading av
eget batteri.

SIKKERHETSHENVISNINGER
For operasjonen serge for at laderen ikke er koblet fra la-
deinnretning.

- Denne laderen er designet for bruk med 12 VDC batterier.

- Kjgrecomputer systemet kan bli skadet nar startfunksjonen
brukes. Fgr bruk av start-funksjon lese brukerhandboken-
for denne bilen til & sgrge for at bruken av denne funksjo-
nen er tillatt.

- Nar batteriet er utladet, kan kontinuerlig startforsgk skade
motoren starter. Hvis motoren ikke starter etter det anbe-
falte antall forsgk (se brukerveiledningenfor kjgreteyet),
ber motorstartprosedyrenvaere proppen sa lenge feilene er
lokalisert og reparert.

ADVARSEL:
Etter at bilen er i gang, ber laderen slés av ved & trykke pa ON/
OFF -knappen og ladet.

Bruken som 12 VDC stremforsyning

Denne enheten kan brukes som 12 VDC strgmforsyning for

alle kompatible enheter. Det passer sigarettenneruttak og er

designet for dagens belastning opp til 5 A.

For & bruke enheten ber du:

1. Ta ut stepselet pa DBC-12C sigarettenner uttaket.

2. Sett 12 V plugg for enheten som skal kobles til stramfor-
syningen i sigarettenneren uttaket pa den gvre delen av
laderen.

DET ER FORBUDT A BRUKE ENHETENE MED
STR@M LEGG INN OVER FEM AMPRES!

Tre. Sla den tilkoblede enheten pa og bruke den.
MERK:

Det er forbudt & bruke DBC-12C -enhet for oppstart av moto-
rene eller batterilading nar sigarettenner uttaket er brukt.




() Suomi

LAITTEEN KAYTTOA

Ennenmenettelyn, varmista, ettalaite on latautunut tayteen.

1. Kéynnista laite painamalla ON/OFF-painiketta. A&nisig-
naalin, virta merkkivalo ja akun tilan merkkivalo osoittaa,
ettalaite on paalla.

2. Ottaa auton latausjohtosailytysalusta ja tydnna se tupakan-
sytyttimeen.

3. PainaQuick Start -painiketta (BOOST) -laite on péaés-
taaaanimerkin jalleen ja vihred Quick Start -merkkivalo
(MOM) on vilkuttava. Akku latautuu.

4. Kun (BOOST) lakkaa vilkkumasta ja alkaa paastamaan
jatkuva aanimerkki (noin 10 minuutin kuluttuaalustavaraus-
toiminnon), se tarkoittaa, ettdakku on ladattu.

Irrota laitetupakansytyttimeen!

Nyt voit aloittaaauton.

HUOM:
- DBC-12C ei toimi, kun se ontilassa latauksen omaa akkua.

ESTAMISEKSI
Ennen leikkausta varmista, ettalaturi on kytkettyna mitaan
latureita.

- Tama laturi on tarkoitettu kaytettavaksi ainoastaan12 VDC
akkuja.

- Junassa tietokonejarjestelma voi vahingoittua, kunkayn-
nistys on kaytdssa. Ennenkayttda start-toiminto lukea-
kayttdohje tdméan ajoneuvon varmistaa, ettdkaytosta tama
toiminto on sallittu.

- Kunakku on tyhja, jatkuva kaynnistysyrityksen jalkeen
saattaa vaurioittaa moottoria kdynnistin. Jos moottori ei
kaynnisty, kunsuositeltu yritysten maara (ks. kayttoohje
autoosi), Moottorin kaynnistaminen olisi tulppa kunhanviat
sijaitsevat ja korjata.

VAROITUS:
Jalkeenauto kaynnistetaan,laturi pitaisi kytkea pois paalta pai-
namalla ON/OFF-painiketta ja ladattu.

Kéayttd 12 VDC

Tama laite voidaan kayttéda 12 VDC virtalahde kaikille yhteen-

sopivia laitteita. Se sopiitupakansytyttimeen ja se on suunni-

teltu nykyisen kuormituksen enintdan 5 A.

Laitteen kayttd sinun pitaisi:

1. lIrrotapistokeDBC-12C tupakansytyttimeen.

2. Laita 12 V pistokelaite, joka tulee kytkeavirtalahdetupakan-
sytyttimeen ylaosassa laturin.

ON KIELLETTYA KAYTTAA LAITTEITA NYKYISEN
PINOA 5 AMPRES!

3. Sammuta liitetty laite ja kayttaa sita.
HUOM:

On kiellettya kayttadDBC-12C laitteen moottorin kaynnistyk-
sen tai akun latauksen kuntupakansytyttimeen kaytetaan.

(e7) Eesti

KASUTAMINESEADME

Enne protseduuri, veenduge, et seade on taielikult laetud.

1. Lulitage seade sisse, vajutades ON/OFF nuppu. Audio sig-
naali véimu indikaator ja aku seisund indikaator naitab, et
seade on sisse lilitatud.

2. Votke auto laadimiskaabel hoiualus ja asetage see sigare-
tistlitaja pesast.

3. Vajutage quick start nuppu (BOOST) -seade peab teki-
tamahelisignaali taas ja roheline quick start indikaator
(BOOST) peab vilkuma. Akut laetakse.

4. Kui (BOOST) indikaator I6petab vilkumise ja hakkab kiir-
gama pidev helisignaal (umbes 10 minutit parast algust
laadimisprotseduuri), see tdhendab, et aku on laetud.

Lahutage seade sigaretisliiitaja pesast!

Niid saab auto kéivitada.

MARKUS:
- DBC-12C ei to6ta, kui see onreziimis laadimise omal aku.

OHUTUSNOUDED
Enne operatsiooni veenduge, et laadija ei ole lahutatud
igasugusest laadimisseadmeid.

- See laadija on mdeldud kasutamiseks ainult koos12 VDC
patareid.

- On pardaarvuti stisteem voib kahjustudastart funktsiooni
kasutatakse. Enne kasutamist start funktsioon lugeda ka-
sutusjuhendit Selle sdiduki veenduda, et kasutada seda
funktsiooni on lubatud.

- Kui aku on tihi, pidev alustamise katsed voib kahjustada
mootorit starter. Kui mootor ei kaivitu parast soovitatud
mitmeid katseid (vt kasutusjuhend teie séiduk) Mootori
kaivitamine peab olema stopper niikauavead asuvad ja
remonditud.

HOIATUS:
Pérast auto kaivitamisel,laadija peaks olema valja lulitatud,
vajutades ON/OFF nupp ja laetud.

Kasutamiseks 12 VDC toide

Kéesolev seade voib kasutada 12 VDC toide kdigi Ghilduvate

seadmetega. See sobib sigaretisiiiitaja pesast ning on méel-

dud praeguste koormus kuni 5 A.

Seadme kasutamiseks peate:

1. Eemaldage pistik DBC-12C sigaretislilitaja pesast.

2. Pane 12V pistikseade, mis tuleb (ihendadatoiteallikatsiga-
retistiitaja valjundilaosalaadija.

IT ON KEELATUD KASUTADA SEADME JA
HETKEKOORMUSEST ULE 5 AMPRES!

3. Lilitage Gihendatud seade sisse ja seda kasutada.
MARKUS:

Keelatud on kasutada DBC-12C seadme mootori kaivitamisel
voi aku laadimiseks kui sigaretisiilitaja pesast kasutatakse.




(W) Latvie$u

IERICES IZMANTOSANA

Pirms procediras uzsak$anas ir japarliecinas par to, vai ierice

ir pilniba uzladéta.

1. leslédziet ierici, nospieZzot pogu ON/OFF. Skanas signals
un ierices ieslég$anas indikators un bateriju stavok|a indi-
kators signalizé par ieslég$anu.

2. Iznemiet no glabasanas nodalijuma auklu automobila uzla-
désanai un ievietojiet to automobila piepipétaja ligzda.

3. leslédziet atra starta pogu (boost) — ierice atkal izdos ska-
nas signalu un atra starta indikators (BOOST) mirgos zala
krasa, ir sakusies automobila akumulatora uzladésana.

4. Kad indikators (BOOST) partrauks mirgot un degs vienmé-
riga zala krasa, izdodot nepartrauktu skanas signalu (aptu-
veni 10 mindtes péc uzladéSanas sakuma) — tas nozimé,
ka baterija ir uzladéta.

Atvienojiet ierici no automobila piepipétaja!

Tagad Jas varat iedarbinat automobili.

Piezime:
- DBC-12C nestrada, ja ierice atrodas paSas akumulatora
parastas uzladéSanas rezima.

Piesardzibas pasakumi:

- Pirms starta funkcijas izpildiSanas uzsak$anas vispirms ir
japarliecinas par to, vai uzlades ierice pasreizéja bridi nav
atvienota no kadam ladésanas iericém.

- Minéta uzlades ierice domata lietoSanai tikai ar transporta
lidzekliem, kuriem ir akumulatori, kas lad&jas no Iidzstra-
vas avota 12B.

- Transporta Iidzekl|i, kuri aprikoti ar datorizétu borta siste-
mu, izmantojot iedarbina$anas (starta) funkciju, var gat $is
sistémas bojajumus. Pirms starta funkcijas piemérosanas
$§ados automobilos vispirms ir jaiepazistas ar minéta trans-
porta Iidzekl|a lietoSanas instrukciju, vai $adas funkcijas
piemérosana ir atlauta.

- Ja akumulatora baterija ir izlad&jusies, ilgstosi méginaju-
mi iedarbinat dzinéju var novest pie automobila dzinéja
startera bojajuma. Ja dzinéjs nesak darboties péc ieteik-
ta méginajumu skaita (skat. Jisu automobila instrukciju),
dzinéja iedarbinasanas proceddara ir japartrauc Ilidz célonu
atklasanai un novérsanai.

UZMANIBU:
Péc automobila iedarbindSanas uzlades-iedarbinasanas ieri-
ce ir jaatslédz, nospiezot pogu ON/OFF (IESL/IZSL), un péc
tam jauzlade.

Ka Iidzstravas barosanas avota 12 V izmantoSana

Minéta ierice var tikt izmantota ka baroSanas avots visam ie-

ricém, kuram nepiecieSams izmantot baroSanas avotu 12 V.

Tai ir piepipétaja ligzda un ta ir paredzéta stravas stiprumam

lidz 5A.

Lai to izmantotu, nepiecieSams:

1. Pacelt piepipétaja DBC-12C ligzdas vacinu.

2. levietot ierices, kuru japieslédz pie baroSanas avota,12 V
kontaktdaksu piepipétaja ligzda uzlades ierices augsdala.

AIZLIEGTS IZMANTOT IERICES, KURAS
PARSNIEDZ 5 AMPERU SLODZI!

3. leslédziet un izmantojiet pievienoto ierici.

Piezime:
Aizliegts lietot ierici DBC-12C dzinéja iedarbinaSanai vai aku-
mulatora bateriju parladéSanai piepipétaja ligzdas izmanto$a-
nas laika.

() Lietuviy

ITAISO NAUDOJIMAS

Prie§ pradedant procedara, jsitikinkite, kad jtaisas yra pilnai

ikrautas.

1. ljunkite jtaisa, paspaudus mygtuka ONN/OFF. Garso si-
gnalas, jjungimo indikatorius ir baterijy baklés indikatorius
signalizuos apie jjungima.

2. |Straukite laidg automobilio jkrovimui i§ saugojimo détuvés
ir jjunkite | automobilio cigareciy degiklio lizdg.

3. |junkite greito starto mygtuka (boost) — jtaisas vél paskleis
garso signala, greito starto indikatorius (BOOST) sumirk-
ses zalia Sviesa, tai reiskia, kad prasidéjo automobilio aku-
muliatoriaus jkrovimas.

4. Kaiindikatorius (BOOST) nustos mirkséti ir §vies nemiksin-
Cia Zalia $viesa, skambés nepertraukiamas garso signalas
(apytiksliai po 10 minuciy nuo jkrovimo pradzios), tai reis-
kia, kad baterija yra jkrauta.

ISjunkite jtaisg i§ automobilio cigareciy degiklio lizdo!

Dabar Jis galite uzvesti variklj.

Pastaba:
- DBC-12C neveikia, jei jtaisas jau yra savo akumuliatoriaus
iprasto jkrovimo rezime.

Atsargumo priemoneés:

- Prie§ jjungiant starto funkcija, i§ pradziy sitikinkite, kad
ikroviklis Siuo metu néra atjungtas nuo kokiy nors jkrovimo
itaisy.

- Sis ikroviklis skirtas naudoti tik transporto priemonéms,
kuriy akumuliatoriai jsikrauna nuo pastovios 12 V elektros
srovés Saltiniy.

- Jeitransporto priemonéje yra kompiuterizuota valdymo sis-
tema, ji gali sugesti naudojant paleidimo (starto) funkcija.
Prie$ naudojant starto funkcijg tokiuose automobiliuose,
i§ pradziy susipazinkite su Sios transporto priemonés eks-
ploatavimo instrukgija ir jsitikinkite, kad leidziama naudoti
tokia funkcija.

- ligi bandymai paleisti variklj, kai akumuliatoriné baterija yra
iSkrauta, gali sukelti automobilio variklio starterio gedimus.
Jei variklis nepasileidzia po rekomenduojamo bandymy
skaiciaus (Zr. Jisy automobilio instrukcijg), variklio uzvedi-
mo procedirg reikia nutraukti, kol neiSsiaiSkinsite ir nepa-
Salinsite priezastis.

ATSARGIAI:
Po to, kai automobilj uzvesite, i$junkite paleidimo — jkrovimo
itaisg mygtuko ON/OFF (|JJUN./ISJUN.) paspaudimu.

Naudojimas 12 V pastovios srovés maitinimo $altiniui

§j jtaisa galima naudoti, kaip maitinimo 3altinj visiems jrengi-

niams, kurie veikia nuo 12 V maitinimo $altiniy. Jis turi cigare-

¢iy degiklio lizda ir skirtas srovei iki 5 A jégos.

Naudojant Siam tikslui reikia:

1. Pakelti cigare€iy degiklio lizdo dangtj DBC-12C.

2. |jungti 12 V jtaiso, kurj reikia pajungti prie maitinimo $alti-
nio, Sakute | cigareciy degiklio lizdg ant virSutinés jkrovimo
jtaiso dalies.

DRAUDZIAMA !‘IAUDOTI |ITAISUS, KURIY
APKROVA VIRSIJA 5 AMPERUS!
3. ljunkite ir naudokite pajungta jtaisa.

Pastaba:

Draudziama naudoti jtaisg DBC-12 C varikliy paleidimui arba
akumuliatoriniy, baterijy jkrovimui, kai jis yra jjungtas | cigare-
¢iy degiklio lizda.




(rL) Polski

STOSOWANIE URZADZENIA

Przed poczatkiem procedury nalezy przekonac¢ sig, ze urza-

dzenie jest catkiem zatadowane.

1. Wiaczy¢ urzadzenie, naciskajac przycisk ON/OFF. Sygnat
akustyczny oraz wskaznik wiaczenia urzadzenia, a takze
wskaznik stanu baterii sygnalizuje o wiaczeniu.

2. Nalezy wyja¢ sznur do tadowania samochodu z komorki
do przechowywania i wstawi¢ jego w gniazdo zapalniczki
samochodu.

3. Wiaczy¢ przycisk szybkiego startu (boost) — urzadzenie
ponownie podaje sygnat akustyczny i wskasnik szybkiego
startu (BOOST) miga na zielono, zaczeto sig tadowanie
akumulatora samochodu.

4. Kiedy wskaznik (BOOST) przestanie migac¢ i bedzie $wie-
ci¢ sig statym zielonym Swiattem, wydawajac ciagty sygnat
akustyczny (na przyktad, za 10 minut po poczatku fadowa-
nia) — oznacza to, ze bateria jest zatadowana.

Odtaczy¢ urzadzenie od zapalniczki samochodu!

Teraz mozna uruchomi¢ auto.

Uwaga:
- DBC-12C nie pracuje, jezeli urzadzenie juz jest w trybie
zwyktego tadowania wtasnego akumulatora.

Srodki zapobiegawcze:

- Przed poczatkiem wykonania funkcji startu nalezy najpierw
przekonac si¢ w tym, ze urzadzenie do tadowania nie jest
w tej chwile odtaczone od badz-jakich urzadzen do tadowa-
nia.

- To urzadzenie do fadowania przeznaczone jest tylko do
stosowania z $rodkami transportowymi, posiadajgcymi
akumulatory, tadowane od zrodta pradu statego 12 V.

- Pojazdy, wyposazone w system komputerowy on-board
moga otrzyma¢ uszkodzenia tego systemu podczas sto-
sowania funkcji rozruchowej (startu). Przed stosowaniem
funkcji startu na takich samochodach nalezy najpierw za-
poznac¢ sig z instrukcja eksploatacji tego pojazdu i przeko-
nac sig, ze stosowanie tej funkgcji jest zezwolone.

- Ciagte préby uruchomienia silnika w przypadku roztado-
wanej baterii akumulatorowej moga wywota¢ uszkodzenia
starteru silnika auta. Jezeli silnik nie pracuje po poleconej
liczbie préb (patrz instrukcje swego samochodu), wtedy
procedure uruchomienia silnika nalezy zatrzymac¢ do ujaw-
nienia i usunigcia przyczyn.

OSTROZNIE:
Po uruchomieniu samochodu urzadzenie do uruchomienia i
tadowania nalezy wytaczy¢, nasickajac przycisk ON/OFF i po
tym zatadowac.

Stosowanie jako zrodta zasilania pradu statego 12 V

To urzadzenie moze by¢ stosowane jako zrédito zasilania do

wszystkich urzadzen, ktérym potrzebne jest stosowanie zro-

dta zasilania 12 V. Posiada ono gniazdo zapalniczki i przezna-

czone jest do natezenia pradu do 5 A.

Do jego stosowania nalezy:

1. Podja¢ pokrywe gniazda zapalniczki DBC-12C.

2. Wstawi¢ 12 V wtyczke od urzadzenia, ktére nalezy podta-
czy¢ do zrédta zasilania w gniazdo zapalniczki na czesci
gornej urzadzenia do tadowania.

ZABRANIA SIE STOSOWANIE URZADZEN, .
PRZEKRACAJACYCH NATEZENIE 5 AMPEROW!
3. Wigczyc i stosowac podtaczone urzadzenie.

Uwaga:

Zabrania sie stosowac¢ urzadzenie DBC-12C do uruchomienia
silnika albo tadowania baterii akumulatorowych, kiedy jest wy-
korzystywane gniazdo zapalniczki.

Pycckun

UCIMONb30BAHUE YCTPONCTBA

Mepen Hauanom npouenypbl criegyeT yb6eauTbcsi B TOM, YTO

YCTPOVCTBO MOMHOCTLIO 3apsKeHO.

1. Bknrouute ycTpoictBo, HaxaB kHonky ON/OFF. 3sykoBoin
CUTHan U MHAWKATOP BKITIOYEHUSI YCTPOWCTBA U MHAMKATOP
COCTOSIHWA GaTapeii CUrHaNM3MPYHOT O BKITIOYEHNN.

2. Crieayet [ocTaTh LUHYP A71s 3apsiakv aBTOMOOWITS! 13 oTceka Anst
XpaHeHs! 1 BCTaBUTb €r0 B pa3beM MpUKyp1BaTertsl aBTOMOOUIS.

3. BknitounTe kHonky GbicTporo crapTa (boost)-ycTpoicTeo ns-
[acT CHoBa 3BYKOBOW CUrHan 1 MHauKaTop GbicTporo cTapta
(BOOST) muraet 3eneHbIM CBETOM, Hayanach 3apsiaka ak-
KymynsiTopa aBTomobunsi.

4. Koraa vHaukatop (BOOST) npekpatut muratb 1 6yaet ro-
peTb POBHbIM 3€fieHbIM CBETOM, M3daBasi HempepbiBHbIA
3BYKOBOW curHan (npumepHo, Yepe3 10 MUHYT nocne Hava-
1a 3apsiakv) - 9To 03HaYaeT, YTo BaTtapes 3apshxeHa.

OTcoeauHUTe YCTPOMCTBO OT NpUKypuBaTens asTomobuns!

Tenepb Bbl MOXETE 3aBOAUTb aBTOMOGWIb.

MpumeyaHue:
- DBC-12C He pabotaert, ecrnu yCTpOIICTBO yXe HaxOoAWuTCsi B
pexviMe 0BbI4HOM 3apsiaku COBCTBEHHOTO akKyMynsTopa.

MepbI NpeaoCcTOpOXHOCTH:

- [epen Ha4yanom BbIMOMHEHUA OYHKLUWK CTapTa criedyeT CHa-
Yana y6eauTbCs B TOM, YTO 3apsiiHOE YCTPOWCTBO He Haxo-
NTCS B JaHHBIA MOMEHT OTCOEANHEHHBLIM OT Kakux-nubo 3a-
PSKAKOLLMX YCTPOMCTB.

- [aHHoe 3apsgHOe YCTPOWCTBO MPEOHA3HaYeHo TOMbKO AFis Uc-
Monb30BaHUs C TPAHCMOPTHLIMWU CPEACTBAMU, UMEIOLLIMMU aKKy-
MYTISTOPbI, 3aPSPKAIOLLIMECS OT UCTOHHIKA MOCTOSIHHOTO Toka 12B.

- TpaHcnopTHble CpeAcTBa, OcHaLLEHHble GOPTOBON KOMMbIO-
TEpPU30BaHHON CUCTEMON MOTYT MOMYYUTb MOBPEXAEHWS
[laHHOW CUCTEeMbl MPU WUCMONb30BAHWM MyCKOBOW (PYHKLMM
(ctapra). Mepen npuMeHeHWeM YHKUMM CTapTa Ha Takux
aBTOMOBUNAX cneayeT cHavana O3HaKOMUTBCA C MHCTPYKUU-
el Mo 3KCryaTaumy AaHHOTO TPAHCMOPTHOIO CPEeACTBa, YTO
paspeLLaeTcsi PUMEHEHIE Takon thyHKLIK.

- TMpoporwku1TenbHbIe NOMbITKY 3arnycka ABUraTENs MU PaspsikeH-
HOW aKKyMyrSITOPHOI BaTapee MOXET MPUBECTY K MOBPEXAEHUIO
cTapTepa Jpuratens asTomobuns. Ecnu gsuratens He 3anycka-
€TCs1 Nocrie PekoMEHAOBaHHOTO YKCTIA MOMBITOK (CM. MHCTPYKLMIO
BaLLero aBToMoGuUrsl), To NpoLiedypy Mycka ABuraTens crienyet
MPEKPaTUTL [10 BbISIBIEHWS 1 YCTPAHEHUS MPUYWH.

OCTOPOXHO:

Mocne 3anycka aBTOMOGUNSA NYCKO-3apSAHOE YCTPONCTBO HYX-
HO OTKIMIOYNTb, Haxas kHonky ON/OFF (BKI/BbIKIT) u, nocne
3TOr0, 3apsAAnTb.

MpuMeHeHne B kayecTBe 12B MCTOYHMKA MUTAHWSI NMOCTOSIHHO-

ro Toka. [laHHoe YCTPOWCTBO MOXET NMPUMEHATLCS B KavecTse

VCTOYHMKA NUTaHWS Af1st BCEX YCTPOWCTB, Aflst KOTOPbIX HEOOXO-

[AVIMO NMPUMEHEHWE NCTOYHMKA NuTaHus 12B.0OHo nveeT pasbem

NpUKypUBaTENs 1 paccYMTaHo Ha cuily Toka 4o 5 A.

[Ins ero NCNonb3oBaHWS HyXHO:

1. MopaHsTb KpbILLKY pasbema npukypusatenst DBC-12C.

2. BctaButb 12B BUNKY OT YCTPOMCTBA, KOTOPOE HYXXHO NOACO-
©AVHWTB K UCTOYHVKY NMUTaHUSA B pa3beM NpuKypuBaterns Ha
BEepXHel YacTy 3apsAHOro YCTPOICTBA.

3AIMPELLEHO UCMOMNb30BATb YCTPOUCTBA,
NPEBbILWAKLIWE HAIPY3KY 5 AMIMEP!
3. Bkntouunte 1 ucnonb3yite NoacoeanHeHHoe YCTPOWCTBO.

MpumeyaHue:

3anpeluaetcs npumeHsTe yctpoiictBo DBC-12C anst nycka
Apvratens unv nepe3apsigku akkyMynsTopHbIX 6aTape|7|, Korga
VCroMnb3yeTcs pasbem NpuKypuBaTens
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(uk) YkpaiHCbKa

BUKOPUCTAHHA NMPUCTPOIO

Mepen novaTkom npoueaypw Chif NepekoHaTUCA B TOMY, WO

NPUCTPI NOBHICTIO 3apAAKEHUI.

1. YBIMKHITb NpUCTpIN, HaTUCHITb kHomKy On/off. Monocoswuin
curHan, iHaukaTop BMUKaHHS NPUCTPOIO Ta iHauKaTop cTa-
Hy GaTapei CUrHaniaytTb Npo YBIMKHEHHS.

2. nig pictatv WHYp ANS 3apspKeHHst aBTomMobins 3 Biaciky
[Ans 36epiraHHs | BCTaBUTK OTO B po3'iM NpuKypioBaya aB-
Tomobins.

3. YBiMKHiITb KHOMKY LBuAakoro crapty (boost) - mpucTpii
3HOBY BMAACTb rOIOCOBUIA CUrHaN Ta iHAMKATOP LUBUAKOMO
ctapty (BOOST) 6numae 3eneHuM CBITNOM, noyanock 3a-
PAMKEHHST akyMynsiTopa aBTomobins.

4. Konw iHankatop (BOOST) npunuHnTe 6niumatn i nanatuve
piBHUM 3eneHuM CBITIOM, BuAaloun 6e3nepepBHUIA romno-
coBuii curHan (npubnusHo, Yepes 10 XBUNWH nicnsa novar-
Ky 3apsifku) - Lie 03Havae, Lo H6atapes 3apsmkeHa.

Bin’enHaiite npucTpili Big npukyptoBaya aBTomobins!

3apas B/ MoXeTe 3aBOAUTH aBTOMOBinb.

Mpumitka:
- DBC-12C He npautoe, SIKLLO NPUCTPIl BXe 3HaX0AUTLCS B
peXxuMmi 3BUYaHOT 3apsiikv BNACHOTo akyMynsatopa.

3acTtepexHi 3axoau:

- [Mepen novaTkoM BUKOHaHHS (OyHKLUiT CTapTy Chif nepekoHa-
TUCA B TOMY, LLIO 3apsAHUIA NMPUCTPIN He 3HaXoAUTLCS B AaHWIA
MOMEHT Bifl'eiHaHUM Bif Byab-IKvX 3apsimKakoynx NpUCTpoiB.

- [aHuin 3apsigHWi NPUCTPI NPU3HaYEHUIA NLLE NS BUKOPUC-
TaHHS! 3 TPAHCMOPTHUMM 3acobami, LLIO MatoTb aKyMyrnsiTopu,
AKi 3apsAIKYIOTLCS Bif, Axkepena nocTiHoro ctpymy 12B.

- TpaHcrnopTHi 3acoby, ocHalLieHi GOpPTOBOIO KOMITIOTEPV30BAHOIO

CUCTEMOIO MOXYTb OTPUMATK MOLLKOMKEHHS JaHOi cuctemu
NP1 BUKOPUCTaHHI MycKOBOI AOYHKLji (CTapTy).
Mepen 3acTocyBaHHSAM YHKLUii CTapTy Ha TakMX aBTOMO-
6insx cnig cnovaTtky 03HaNOMUTUCS 3 - IHCTPYKLIEI 3 eKc-
nnyatauii 4aHoro TpaHcnopTtHoro 3acoby, Anst Toro Lwo6
3'AiCyBaTV Y1 [O3BOMNAETHCA 3aCTOCYBAHHA Takoi dhyHKLi.

- TpuBani HamaraHHa 3amycky ABUryHa npv po3psimXKeHin
aKyMynsATOpHin Gatapei Moxe Npu3BeCTV A0 MOLLUKOMXEH-
HA cTapTepa ABWryHa aBTOMOGins. FAKWO ABUryH He 3a-
nycKaeTbCa Nicns pekoMeHAoBaHOro yucna crnpob (ave.
iHCTpYKUito BaLLoro asTomobins), To npoueaypy nycky asu-
ryHa cnifi NPUNUHUTY A0 BUSIBIIEHHS! | YCYHEHHS MPUYMH.

OBEPEXHO:

Micns 3anycky aBTomMo6Gins Nycko-3apsxyBanbHUiA NPUCTPIn

noTpi6HO BifiMKHYTK, HAaTUCHYBLUK KHOMKY On/off (Yem/Buwm) i,

nicnsi Lboro, 3apsaauTy.

BuvikopucTtaHHs sk 12B gxepeno )uBneHHs NocTiiHOro cTpymy

[aHuii NpUCTpii MOXe 3acTOCOBYBaTUCS SIK AXXEPENO XWB-

TIeHHs1 ANs BCiX NPUCTPOIB, ANSA sIKUX NOTPiGHe 3acTocyBaHHA

oxepena xueneHHs 12B. BoHo mMae po3’iMm npukyptoBaya Ta

po3paxoBaHo Ha cuny cTpymy 4o 5 A.

[lns oro BUKOPUCTaHHS NOTPIBHO:

1. MigHaTn kpuwwky po3d’imy npukyptoBada DBC-12C.

2. BcraBut 12B Bunky Big npunagy, SKuii  NOTpiGHO
nin’eqHaTM 0o AXepena XWBMeEHHs!, B po3’iM NpukyptoBada
Ha BEPXHill YaCTWHI 3apsiiHOrO NPUCTPOLD

3ABOPOHAETLCA BUKOPUCTOBYBATU
NMPUCTPOI, O NEPEBULLYIOTb
HABAHTAXEHHA 5 AMIMNEP!

3. BmuKaiiTe Ta BUKOPUCTOBYWTE NPUEAHAHNIA NPUCTPIN.

Mpumitka:

3abopoHsieTbea BUKkopucToByBaTH npucTpin DBC-12C ans
nycky AuryHa abo nepesapsigkEHHsI akyMynaTopHux 6ara-
peii, Konu BUKOPUCTOBYETLCS PO3'iM NpuKypioBaYa.

(cs)Cesky

POUZITI ZARIZENI

Pfed pouzitim pfesvédcte se, zdali zafizeni pIné nabito.

1. Zapnéte zafizeni pomoci tlacitka ON/OFF. Zvukovy signal,
indikator zapnuti zafizeni a indikator stavu baterie davaji
signal, Ze zafizeni je zapnuto.

2. Vytahnéte napajeci $nlru ze zasuvky a pfipojte je do ko-
nektoru zapalovace v auté.

3. Zapnéte tlacitko rychlého startu (boost) - zafizeni poda
zvukovy signdl a indikator rychlého startu (BOOST) zacne
blikat zelené. To znamena, Ze zacalo nabijeni akumulato-
ru.

4. Kdyz indikator (BOOST) prestane blikat a trvale za¢ne svi-
tit zelené a zazni nepfetrzity zvukovy signal (asi za 10 mi-
nut od zac¢atku nabijeni) - to znamena, Ze baterie je nabita.

Odpojte zafizeni zapalovace!

Ted muZzete nastartovat auto.

Poznamka:
- DBC-12C se nezapne, kdyz uz je v rezimu bézného nabi-
jeni vlastniho akumulatoru.

Preventivni opatreni:

- Pred startem pfesvédéte se, zda je zafizeni odpojeno od
jakychkoliv nabijecich zafizeni.

- Tato nabijecka je ur¢ena jen pro pro pouziti v dopravnich
prostfedcich s akumulatory, které se daji nabijet zdrojem
stejnosmérného proudu 12 V.

- Pokud je vaSe auto vybaveno palubnim pocitatovym sys-
témem, pfi zapnuti funkce startu mize dojit k poskozeni
tohoto systému. Pfed zapnutim funkce startu prectéte si
navod k pouziti vaseho dopravniho prostfedku a pfesvédé-
te se, zdali systém takovou funkci podporuije.

- P¥i déle trvajicich pokusech o nastartovani motoru s vybi-
tym akumulatorem muze dojit k poSkozeni startéru. Pokud
nemUzete nastartovat auto po maximalnim poctu pokust o
start (viz navod k pouziti vaseho auta), preruste nastarto-
vani dokud neodhalite a neodstranite pficiny.

POZOR!
Po nastartovani auta nabijecku vypnéte (stisknéte tlacitko
ON/OFF (ZAPNUTI/VYPNUTI) a pak je nabijte.

PouZziti zafizeni jako zdroje stejnosmérného proudu 12 V

Toto zafizeni muzeme pouzit jako zdroj stejnosmérného prou-
du pro v§echna zafizeni, které potfebuji zdroj stejnosmérného
proudu 12 V. Zatizeni ma konektor zapalovace a je uréeno pro

elektricky proud do 5 A.

Pouziti zafizeni:

1. Zvednéte vicko konektoru zapalovace DBC-12C.

2. Vlozte zastréku 12 V zafizeni, ktere chcete pfipojit k napa-
jecimu zdroji, do konektoru zapalovace v horni ¢asti nabi-
jecky.

NEP'QUZ!VEJTE ZARIZENI PRESAHUJICI

ZATIZENI 5 AMPER!

3. Zapnéte a vyuZijte pfipojené zafizeni.

Poznamka:

Nepouzivejte zatizeni DBC-12C pro startovani motoru nebo
znovunabiti akumulatorovych baterii, pokud pouzivate konek-
tor zapalovace.
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(sk) Slovenéina

PREVADZKA ZARIADENIA

Pred zaGatim prevadzky je treba sa presvedcit, Ze zariadenie

je plne nabité.

1. Zapnite zariadenie stlatenim tlacidla ON/OFF. Zvukovy
signal, indikator zapnutia zariadenia a indikator stavu ba-
térie signalizuje zapnutie zariadenia.

2. Je treba vytiahnut kabel pre nabijanie auta z Ulozného
priestoru a zapojit ho do zasuvky automobilového zapalo-
vaca.

3. Stlacte tlacidlo pre rychly Start (boost) - pristroj pipne (zvu-
kovy signal) a indikator pre rychly start (BOOST) blika ze-
leno pri nabijani batérie vozidla.

4. Ked indikator (BOOST) prestane blikat a bude na rfiom tr-
vale rozsvietené zelené svetlo, pri tom s nepretrzitym zvu-
kovym signalom (po asi 10 minut po zacati nabijania) - to
znamena, Ze je batéria nabita.

Odpojte zariadenie od automobilového zapalovacal

Teraz mozete nastartovat auto.

Poznamka:
- DBC-12C nefunguje, ak je pristroj uz v rezime bezného
nabijania vlastnej batérie.

Bezpecnostné opatrenia:

- Pred zaciatkom vykonania funkcie $tartu musite sa najprv
presvedcit, ze nabijacka nie je v tejto dobe odpojena od
akychkolvek nabijacich zariadeni.

- Tato nabijacka je uréena len pre pouzitie s vozidlami, ktoré
maju batérie, nabité zo zdroja jednosmerného prudu (sta-
cionarneho pradu) 12 V.

- Vozidla, vybavené vozidlovym pocitaovym systémom,
mozu mat poSkodenia tohto systému pouzitim spustacej
funkcie (Startu). Pred pouzitim funkcie Startu na tychto vo-
zidlach je treba najprv precitat v navode na obsluhu tohto
vozidla, Ze je povolené pouzivat tuto funkciu.

- Predizené pokusy nastartovat motor pri nabitej batérie
mozu spdsobit poskodenie Startéra motora vozidla. Ak sa
motor nenastartuje po odpora¢anom pocte pokusov (pozri
manual vasho automobilu), nastartovanie motora je treba
zastavit, kym sa nebudu identifikované problémy a oprave-
né vady.

UPOZORNENIE:

Po nastartovani motora spustacie a nabijacie zariadenie je
treba vypnut stlacenim tlacidla ON/OFF (ZAP/VYP), a potom
nabit.

Pouzitie ako 12 V nap4jaci zdroj stacionarneho prudu

Toto zariadenie mbéze byt pouzité ako napajaci zdroj pre

vSetky zariadenia, pre ktoré je potrebné pouzit napajaci zdroj

12 V. Ma zapalovac a je uréené pre prud az 5 A.

Ak chcete ho pouzit, budete potrebovat:

1. Zdvihnite kryt zasuvky zapafova¢a DBC-12C.

2. Vlozte 12 V vidlicu zariadenia, ktoré chcete pripojit k zdroju
napajania do zasuvky zapalovaca v hornej Casti nabijacky.

NEPOUZIVAJTE ZARIADENIE, PREVYSUJUCE
ZATAZENIE 5 AMP!

3. Zapnite a pouzivajte pripojené zariadenie.

Poznamka:
Je zakazané pouzivat pristroj DBC-12C pre spustenie moto-
ra alebo dobitie akumulatorovych batérii pri pouZiti zasuvky
zapalovaca.

Bbnrapckm

YNOTPEBA HA YCTPOUCTBOTO

Mpean ynotpe6a nposepeTe Aanu yCTPOUCTBOTO € HaMbIIHO

3apefeHo.

1. BknitoyeTe ycTpoincTBOTO, KaTo HaTUcHeTe GyToHa ON/OFF.
3a BKknoYBaHETO cuUrHanmsnpaTt 3BYKOBUAT CUrHan, uHau-
KaTopbT 3a BKIOYBaHE Ha yCTpOI;ICTBOTO N NHAUKaTOPbT
3a CbCTOSIHME Ha GaTepuunTe.

2. WN3Bapete kabena 3a 3apexaaHe OT OTAENEHNETO 3a CbX-
paHeHWeTo My B aBTOMOGWNA 1 FO NOCTABETE B FTHE3A0TO 3a
3ananka 3a uurapu.

3. Brrtoyere ByToHa 3a Gbp30 cTapTupaHe (boost), ycTpoicTBoTo
OTHOBO LWUe v3faae 3ByKOB CUMHall U UHOWKaToOpbLT 3a 6'bp30
ctaptupaHe (BOOST) Lie npemurHe CbC 3erneHa CBETNMHA,
KOETO 03HauaBa, Ye 3aroyHa 3apeXxaaHeTo Ha akymynaropa.

4. Korato nHgukatopbT (BOOST) Lie cnpe fa mura 1 3anoqHe
Aa CBETU C NOCTOAHHA 3erieHa CBeTnnHa, I/I3,ClaBaI7IKI/I Henpe-
KbCHaT 3BYKOB curHan (npumepHo 10 MWHYTU crieq Haqanoto
Ha 3apex/aHe), ToBa 03Ha4aBa, Ye GaTtepusiTa e 3apeaeHa.

M3BafieTe yCTPOICTBOTO OT rHE3A0TO 3a 3anarnkara!

Cera MoxeTe Aa 3ananuTe Konara.

3abenexka:
- DBC-12C Hsima ga paboTu, ako yCTPOWCTBOTO € B PEXUM Ha
HOPMarHO 3apexaaHe Ha COBCTBEHWS akymynaTop.

YkasaHus 3a 6e3onacHocT:

- Mpepu u3nbnHeHne Ha yHKUMSTA 3a CTapTUpaHe, yBepeTe
ce, Ye 3apsipHOTO YCTPOWCTBO B MOMEHTA € WU3KITOYEHO OT
BCVYKM 3apexxaalLy yCTponcTBaa.

- 3apsOHOTO YCTPOVICTBO € NMpeaHasHaueHo 3a UaronssaHe camo
B MPEBO3HUTE CPEACTBA C akyMyraTopy, KOWUTO Ce 3apexaar ot
M3TOMHUK Ha MOCTOSIHEH TOK 1 Hanpexermne 12 V.

- [peBo3HuTe cpeacTsa, cHabaeHn ¢ 6opaos KOMMIOTLP, Morar Aa
ronyyar nospeau Ha KOMMIoTbpa NpU U3MNon3sBaHe Ha PyHKUMA
3a cTapTupaHe Ha asuratens. MNpeou npunaraHe Ha yHKLmsTa
3a CTapTvipaHe B Tak1Ba aBTOMOGUIW, MPOYETETE BHUMATENHO
PBKOBOACTBOTO 3a eKCrroaTaums Ha aaeHoTo NPeBO3HO cpef-
cTB0. B pbKOBOACTBOTO TPsiGBa Aa Gbae U3PUYHO MOCOHEHO, Ye
3ron3BaHeTo Ha yHKLMSITa 3a CTapTUpaHe e A0MYyCTUMO.

- [MNpoabmkuTenHWTe ONUTK 3a CTapTUpaHe Ha ABuraTens npu
3apefieHa akymynatopHa GaTepus Moxe Aa [oBede KbM
noBpefata Ha cTaptepa Ha aBTOMOGWNHWA Asuraten. Ako
ABUraTensiT He ctapTupa crief npenopbyaHus 6poi onutn
(BWX MHCTpyKUMATa 3a Bawws asTomo6un), npoueaypata
3a cTapTupaHe Ha [puratens Tpsibsa fa ce npekpatu Ao
N3ACHABAHE N OTCTpaHABaHE Ha NPUYNHUTE.

BHUMAHMUE!

Cren 3ananeaHe Ha aBTOMOGWa MyCKOBOTO 3apsiAHO YCTPOWCTBO

TpsibBa Ja ce U3KIKHM Ype3 HatvckaHe Ha 6ytoHa ON/OFF (BKI1/

W3KI.) 1 cnen ToBa fa ce 3apeau. ManonseaHe B Ka4eCTBOTO Ha

M3TOMHUK Ha MOCTOSIHEH TOK 1 HarpexxeHmne 12 V. 3apsigHoTo yCTpoit-

CTBO MOX€ 1A Ce M3MON3Ba B KAYECTBO Ha U3TOHHMK 3a 3axpaHBaHe

Ha BCUYKV YCTPOWICTBA, 32 KOUTO € HEOBXOAMMO M3MON3BAHETO Ha

W3TOMHUK Ha HanpesxeHve 12 V. 3apsigHOTO YCTPOVICTBO MMa Luerncen

3a 3anarnka v npeaHasHayeHo 3a curna Ha Toka Jo 5A.

YkasaHus 3a ynotpeba

1. MoeaurHeTe kanaka Ha rHe3noTo 3a 3ananka DBC-12C.

2. Tocragerte Liencena 3a 3ananka 12 V B ycTpoicTBOTO, KOETO
TpsiGBa Aa ce BKIMIOYM KbM M3TOYHUKA 3a 3aXpaHBaHe B rHes-
[I0TO 3a 3anarnka B ropHaTa YacT Ha 3apsiAHOTO YCTPOMCTBO.

3ABPAHEHO E 1A CE U3MON3BAT
YCTPOUCTBATA, NPEOHA3HAYEHU 3A CUNTA HA
TOKA HA[l 5 AMINEPA!

3. BkrtodeTe 1 13nonaeante CBbP3aHOTO YCTPOMCTBO.

3abenexka:

3abpaHeHo e fa ce nanonssa yctporicteoto DBC-12C 3a ctap-
TWpaHe Ha [BuraTens Unu 3a npesapexaaHe Ha akyMynaTopHu-
Te GaTepun, aKo ce 13Mon3ea rHe3AoTo 3a 3anasnka Ha uurapu
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() Magyar

A SZERKEZET HASZNALATA

Hasznélat el6tt gy6z6djon meg arrol, hogy a berendezés tel-

jesen fel van téltve.

1. Kapcsolja be a szerkezetet az ON/OFF gombbal. A hang-
jelzés, a szerkezet allapotjelzéje valamint az akkumulator
allapotjelzéje jelzik, ha a gép bekapcsolt allapotban van.

2. Keresse el6 a gépkocsi toltéjét a tarolodobozbol, és he-
lyezze a gépkocsi csatlakozojaba.

3. Kapcsolja be a gyorsindité gombot (boost). Ezutan egy
sipsz6t hall és a gyorsinditd (BOOST) jelz6gombja zdlden
villog: megkezd6dott a gépkocsi akkumulatoranak toltése.

4. Amikor a jelz6gomb (BOOST) abbahagyja a villogast és
z6lden vilagit, valamint allandé sipolas hallatszik (kb. 10
perccel a toltés kezdete utan) — az akkumulator feltoltodott.

Huzza ki a to1t6t a gépkocsi csatlakozojabdl!

Beindithatja a gépkocsit.

Megjegyzések:
- ADBC-12C nem mikodik ha a szerkezetet mar a sajat ak-
kumulatora tolti.

Figyelmeztetések:

- Miel6tt beinditana, gy6z6djon meg arrél, hogy a tolté
nincs-e kihtizva a téltéberendezésbél.

- Ezt a szerkezetet csak olyan szallitbeszk6znél hasznalhat-
ja, amelyet 12 V alland6 aramforrasbdl lehet télteni.

- A fedélzeti szamitogéppel rendelkezé szallitéeszkdzok
rongalédhatnak ettél a rendszertél az inditasnal (start). Az
ilyen gépkocsik esetében inditas el6tt el6bb nézze meg a
gépkocsi hasznalati utasitdsaban, hogy megengedett-e az
ilyen eszkoz hasznalata.

- Amennyiben lemeriilt az akkumulator és tovabbra is pro-
balkoznak a motor beinditasaval, a gépkocsi starterje
sérllhet. Amennyiben a gépkocsi nem indul be a javasolt
prébalkozasok utan (Id. a gépkocsi haszndlati utasitasa),
nem szabad Ujra probalkozni a beinditassal az ok meg-
szlintetéséig.

FIGYELEM:

Miutan beinditotta a gépkocsit az indit6-tolté szerkezetet ki
kell kapcsolni az ON/OFF gomb megnyomasaval, ezutan pe-
dig feltlteni.

12 V-os allandé aramforrasként valé hasznalata

A szerkezetet allandé aramforrasként is hasznalhatja minden

eszkdzhoz, amelyhez 12 V-os aramforras szikséges. 5 A-ig

terjedd erésségti csatlakozéval rendelkezik.

Hasznalatahoz az alabbiakra van sziikség:

1. Emelje le a DBC-12C csatlakozdéjanak fedelét.

2. Helyezze be a 12 V-os villat abbdl az eszkozbdl, amelyet
csatlakoztatni szeretne a tolt6berendezés fels6 részén ta-
lalhaté csatlakozéba.

TILOS 5 AMEPRT MEGHALADO EROSSEGU
SZERKEZETET HASZNALNI.

3. Kapcsolja be és haszndlja a csatlakoztatott szerkezetet.

Megjegyzés:

Tilos a DBC-12C-t motor beinditasahoz vagy akkumulator
ujratoltéséhez hasznalni, amikor a csatlakozéjat masra hasz-
nalja.

Romana

UTILIZAREA DISPOZITIVULUI

Tnainte de pornire asigurati-va c& dispozitivul este complet

ncarcat.

1. Conectati dispozitivul, apasand butonul ON/OFF. Semnalul
sonor, indicatorul conectarii dispozitivului si indicatorul nive-
lului de incarcare a bateriei semnaleaza despre conectare.

2. Scoateti firul de incarcare a automobilului din compartimen-
tul de pastrare si conectati-l la priza brichetei automobilului.

3. Apasati butonul conectarii rapide (boost) — dispozitivul va
emite iarasi un semnal sonor, iar indicatorul conectarii rapi-
de (BOOST) va licari cu lumina verde — incarcarea acumu-
latorului a demarat.

4. Atunci cand indicatorul (BOOST) va inceta sa licareasca si
va arde continuu cu lumind verde, emisand un semnal so-
nor sustinut (aproximativ peste 10 minute dupa inceperea
incarcarii) — aceasta inseamna ca bateria este incarcata.

Deconectati dispozitivul de la bricheta automobilului!

Acum puteti porni automobilul.

Nota:
- DBC-12C nu functioneaza, daca dispozitivul se afla deja in
regimul incarcarii obignuite a propriului acumulator.

Masuri de siguranta:

- Inainte de pornire este necesar de a se asigura ca dispozi-
tivul de incarcare nu se afla la momentul dat deconectat de
la careva dispozitive de incarcare.

- Dispozitivul dat de incarcare este destinat numai pentru utili-
zarea cu mijloacele de transport ce dispun de acumulatoare,
care se incarca de la surse de curent continuu de 12 V.

- Mijloacele de transport dotate cu calculatoare de bord, pot
fi avariate la utilizarea functiei de pornire (demarare). ina-
inte de utilizarea functiei de demarare pe astfel de automo-
bile, este necesar de facut cunostinta cu ghidul de utilizare
a mijlocului de transport dat, care permite utilizarea unei
astfel de funcii.

- Incercarile repetate de pornire a motorului avand bateria
acumulatorului descarcata, pot rezulta in defectarea dema-
rorului motorului din automobil. Daca motorul nu se por-
neste dupa un numar recomandat de incercari (vezi ghidul
de utilizare a automobilului propriu), atunci procedura de
demarare a motorului trebuie incetatd pana la depistarea
si eliminarea cauzelor.

ATENTIE:

Dupa pornirea automobilului, dispozitivul de demarare-incar-

care trebuie deconectat apasand butonul ON/OFF (conectare/

deconectare) si dupa aceea, de incarcat.

Utilizarea in calitate de sursa de alimentare cu curent continuu

de 12V

Dispozitivul dat poate fi utilizat in calitate de sursa de alimen-

tare pentru toate dispozitivele, pentru care este necesara uti-

lizarea unei surse de alimentare de 12 V. Dispozitivul dispune

de un conector pentru bricheta automobilului si este prevazut

pentru o intensitate a curentului pana la 5 A.

Pentru utilizarea sa este necesar:

1. De ridicat capacul prizei de la bricheta DBC-12C.

2. De inserat furca de 12 V a dispozitivului (care trebuie co-
nectat la sursa de alimentare) in priza brichetei din partea
de sus a dispozitivului de incarcare.

ESTE INTERZISA UTILIZAREA DISPOZITIVELOR
CARE AU O INTENSITATE MAI MARE DE

5 AMPERI!

3. Porniti si utilizati dispozitivul conectat.

Nota:

Este interzisa utilizarea dispozitivului DBC-12C pentru
demararea motorului sau pentru reincarcarea bateriilor
acumulatorului in timpul utilizarii prizei brichetei.
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Srpski

UPUTSTVO ZA UPOTREBU

Pre pokretanja procedure potrebno je da se uverite da je
uredaj potpuno napunjen.

1. Ukljucite uredaj pritiskom na dugme ON/OFF. Zvuéni signal
i indikator ukljuenja uredaja i indikator stanja baterija si-
gnaliziraju da je uredaj ukljucen.

2. Potrebno je uzeti kabl za punjenje automobila iz prostora
za Guvanje i ukljuditi ga u uti¢nicu za auto upaljac.

3. Pritisnite dugme brzog starta (boost) — uredaj ¢e ponovo
emitovati zvuéni signal i indikator brzog starta (BOOST)
treperi zelenim svetlom, pocelo je punjenje akumulatora
automobila.

4. Kada indikator (BOOST) prestane da treperi i svetli zele-
nim svetlom bez treperenja, emitujuéi kontinuirani zvuéni
signal (priblizno, kroz 10 minuta posle pocetka punjenja)
— to znadi, da je baterija napunjena.

Iskljucite uredaj iz auto upaljaca cigareta u automobilu!

Sada mozete da pokrenete automobil.

Napomena:
- DBC-12C ne radi, ukoliko se uredaj ve¢ nalazi u rezimu
obi¢nog punjenja sopstvenog akumulatora.

Mere predostroznosti:

- Pre pocetka izvrSenja funkcije starta potrebno je da se uve-
rite, da uredaj za punjenje nije u datom trenutku isklju¢en
sa bilo kakvih uredaja za punjenje.

- Dati punjac je dizajniran samo za upotrebu sa transportnim
sredstvima, koja imaju akumulatore, koji se pune od izvora
istosmerne struje od 12 V.

- Transportna sredstva, opremljena kompjuterizovanim sis-
temom na vozilu, mogu imati o$te¢enja datog sistema pri
kori§éenju funkcije pustanja u pogon (starta). Pre primene
funkcije starta na ovakvim automobilima trebalo bi se pr-
vo upoznati sa uputstvima koriS¢enja datog transportnog
sredstva, da je dozvoljeno koriséenje takve funkcije.

- Dugotrajni poku$aji paljenja motora sa ispraznjenom ba-
terijom akumulatora, mogu dovesti do oSteéenja startera
motora automobila. Ukoliko se motor ne pali posle prepo-
ruéenog broja pokusaja (videti uputstvo vaseg automobila),
onda je proceduru pustanja motora potrebno obustaviti dok
se ne otkrije i ne resi problem.

OPREZ:

Posle startovanja motora uredaj za startovanje i punjenje mo-
ra se iskljuciti pritiskom na dugme ON/OFF i, posle toga,
puniti.

Kori$¢enje izvora napajanja od 12 V istosmerne struje

Ovaj uredaj moze se koristiti kao izvor energije napajanja za
sve uredaje, za koje je potrebna primena izvora napajanja
12 V. Ono ima upalja¢ i dizajniran je za struju do 5 A.

Za njegovo koris¢enje potrebno je:

1. Podi¢i poklopac za auto upalja¢ DBC — 12C.

2. Staviti 12 V utika¢ od uredaja koji je potrebno spojiti na iz-
vor napajanja, u uti¢nicu upalja¢a na gornjem dijelu ureda-
ja za punjenje.

ZABRANJENO JE KpRISCENJE UREDAJA KOJI
PRELAZE OPTERECENJE 5 AMPERA!

3. Ukljucite i koristite prikljucni uredaj.

Napomena:

Zabranjeno je kori§¢enje uredaja DBC-12C za pokretanje
motora ili punjenje baterija akumulatora, kada se koristi
upalja¢ u automobilu.

(sL) Slovenski

NAVODILA ZA UPORABO NAPRAVE

Preden zac¢nete napravo uporabljati, se prepricajte, da je ba-

terija popolnoma napolnjena.

1. Napravo vklopite s pritiskom na gumb ON/OFF. Zvo¢ni si-
gnal in indikator vklopa ter indikator stanja baterije oddajo
signal o vklopu.

2. Nato iz oddelka za hranjenje vzemite kabel za avtomobil-
sko polnjenje in ga prikljucite na avtomobilski vzigalnik.

3. Vklopite gumb za hitri start (boost). Znova boste sliSali
zvoéni signal in indikator hitrega starta (BOOST) bo zeleno
utripal — zacelo se je polnjenje avtomobilskega akumulator-

ja.

4. Ko indikator (BOOST) preneha utripati, bo svetil zeleno in
oddajal zvoéni signal (priblizno 10 minut po polnjenju). To
pomeni, da je baterija napolnjena.

Odklopite napravo z avtomobilskega vzigalnika!

Zdaj lahko vZzgete motor.

Opomba:
- DBC-12C ne dela, ¢e je naprava Ze v rezimu navadnega
polnjenja lastne baterije.

Preventivni ukrepi:

- Pred zacetkom izvajanja funkcij starta se najprej prepricaj-
te, da naprava za polnjenje ni prikljuéena na kakrsne koli
naprave za polnjenje.

- Polnilec je predviden le za uporabo s transportnimi sred-
stvi, ki imajo akumulatorje, ki se polnijo z virom enosmer-
nega elektricnega toka 12 V.

- Pri transportnih sredstvih, ki so opremljena z upravljalnim
raunalniskim sistemom, se lahko sistem poskoduje pri
uporabi funkcije za zagon (start). Pred uporabo funkcije
starta na tak$nih avtomobilih se najprej seznanite z navodili
za uporabo danega transportnega sredstva in prepricajte,
da je uporaba tak$ne funkcije dovoljena.

- Dalj$i poskusi vZiga motorja, ko je akumulator prazen, lah-
ko privede do poskodbe $tarterja avtomobilskega motorja.
Ce se motor ne zazene po priporoéenem $tevilu poskusov
(glej navodila za avtomobil), prekinite postopek zagona
motorja, dokler ne odkrijete in odpravite vzroke.

POZOR:
Po vzigu avtomobila morate zaganjalec — polnilec odklopiti ta-
ko, da pritisnete na gumb ON/OFF in ga nato napolnite.

Uporaba kot 12 V vira napajanja enosmernega toka

To napravo lahko uporabljate kot vir napajanja za vse napra-

ve, ki potrebujejo 12 V napajanje. Ima priklju¢ek za priklop in

je predvidena za 5 A tok.

Za uporabo morate:

1. Odstraniti pokrov priklju¢ka DBC-12C.

2. Vstaviti 12 V vtiénico naprave, ki jo morate prikljuciti na vir
napajanja v priklju¢ek na zgornjem delu polnilca.

PREPOVEDANA JE UPORABA NAPRAVE, Ki
PRESEGA OBREMENITEV 5 AMPEROV!

3. Vklopite in uporabite priklju¢eno napravo.

Opomba:

Prepovedana je uporaba naprave DBC-12C za vzig motorja
ali ponovno polnjenje akumulatorskih baterij, ko je prikljuéek
za priklop v uporabi.
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(L) EAARVIKG

H XPHZH THZ ZYZKEYHZ

Mpiv amé 1n diadikacia, BeBaiwBeite 6TI N ouokeun £xel Pop-

TIOTEl TTARPWG.

1. Evepyotroijote Tn ouokeur] TatwvTtag 1o koupTtri ON/OFF.
Zrpa nxou, n eouaia yia TNV £vOeIEn kai n Eveign KaTdoTa-
ang TNG PTTATAPIOgG UTTODEIKVUEI OTI N GUOKEUN) Eival EVEPYO-
TroINUévn.

2. Ndpte 10 KOAWDIO PAPTIONG AUTOKIVATOU OTTS TO SiOKO OTTO-
BriKeuong Kai TOTTOBETAOTE TO OTOV avaTITipa TIPifa.

3. MatoTe 10 KOUPTTi ypriyopng ekkivnong (BOOST) - n ou-
OKEUN EKTTEPTTEI TO NXNTIKG OAMA yia Hia aKOUN @opd Kai
Tpdaoivn €vdeign ypryopn ekkivnon (BOOST) 6a avapfo-
aBrvel. H ymmatapia @oprtideTal.

4. Otav (BOOST) o &eiktng oTapatd va avapBooBrivel kal ap-
XiCel va eKTTEUTTEI CUVEXEG NXNTIKO Orjpa (TTepitrou 10 AeTrTd
HETA TNV évapgn TNG AEIToupyiag @OpTIoNG), auTé ONUAIVE
OTI N pTTarapia €ival QopTIoPEVN.

ATToouvdEoTe TN oUOKEUR atrd Tnv TIpida avatrTipal

Twpa PTTOPEITE Va EEKIVATETE TO AUTOKIVNTO.

ZHMEIQZH:
- DBC-12C &ev Ba Acitoupynoel étav €ival 0€ KATGOTACN
@oOpTIONG TNG JIKAG TNG PTTATAPIOG TOU.

I'IPOI\HI'ITIKA METPA AZQAAEIAZ:

Mpiv a6 Tn Aertoupyia BeBaiwBeite 6T 0 PoOPTIOTAG Sev
£x€1 aTTOOUVOEDET aTTO OAEG TIG GUOKEUEG POPTIONG.

- O @opTIoTAG €ival oXedIOOPEVOG yIa XPAON HOVO HE TIG
ptatapieg 12 VDC.

- To ouoTtnua Tou umoloyioTr On -board pTopei va kato-
oTpaPEi dTav XpnolpoTroleital n Asitoupyia ekkivnong. Mpiv
até TN xprion NG Aerroupyiag ekkivnong, dlaBdoTe To ey-
XEIPI®IO TOU XPAROTN YIa QUTO TO OXNMA YIa va BeRaiwBeite
&TI N XPNON auTAG TNG AEIToupyiag ETITPETTETAI.

- Otav n pmaTapia ammoQOPTIOTEl, CUVEXEIG TTPOCTIABEIEG
ekkivnong pTopei va BAGwel T pia Tou KivntAipa. Av o
KIVNTAPOG Oev EEKIVAOEI PHETA OTTO T CUVIOTWUEVN APIBUO
TIPOOTIABEILV (AVATPEETE OTO EYXEIPIDIO XPriONG TOU AUTO-
KIViiTou 0aG), TN dladikagia eKKiVGNG TOU KIVNTAPA TTPETTEN
va gival TTwpa yia 6oo didotnua ol BAGReg BpiokovTal Kai
Vva ETTIOKEVOOTE.

MPOEIAONOIHZH:

MeT& TNV €KKivnon Tou QUTOKIVATOU, O QOPTIOTAG Ba TTPETTEl
va armevepyotroinBei matwvtag 1o koupTi ON/OFF kai gop-
TIOPEVN.

H xprion yia Tv Tpogodoacia 12 VDC

AuTH n ouoKkeur pTTopei va xpnoiyotoin®ei wg 12 VDC 1po-
®OJOTIKO YO OAEG TIG OUPBATEG TUOKEUEG. Taipidder Tnv €050
avaTmTripa Kail £Xel oXeDIAaTEl YIa TNV TPEXOUTT POPTIO PEXPI
5A.

Mo va XpnOIPOTIOINCETE TN CUCKEUN TTPETTEL

1. AgpaipéaTe 10 BUoua Tou DBC-12C avamtipa mpida.

2. BaATe 12 V BUOPO TNG OUOKEUNAG TTOU TTPETTEI VA OUVOEDBET e
TNV TTAPOXA NAEKTPIKOU PEUUATOG EVTOG Tou avaTTipa ££050
OTO QVWTEPO TPANA TOU POPTIOTH.

ATMATOPEYETAI NA XPHZIMONOIEITE TIZ
ZYZKEYEZ ME TPEXOYZA ®OPTIO ANQ
5 AMPRES!

3. EvepyotroioTe T ouvdedepévn OUOKEUN Kal va TO XPNoi-
HOTTOINOETE.

THMEIQZH:

AmayopeueTal n Xprion Tng ouokeurig DBC-12C yia TV ekki-
vNaon Tou KIVNTAPA | OPTION TG HTTATAPIAg 6TV XPNCIUOTION-
€iTanl n avamTipa Tpida.

Tirkce

CIHAZIN KULLANIMI

islem 6ncesi,cihaz tamamen sarj edilmis oldugundan emin

olun.

1. ON/OFF dugmesine basarakcihazi agin. Ses sinyali, gos-
tergesi ve pil durum gostergesi glicaygitin agik oldugunu
gosterir.

2. Depolama tepsidenaraba sarj kablosunu almak ve cakmak
prizine takin.

3. Hizli baglangi¢ diigmesine (BOOST) basin -Cihaz bir kez
dahases sinyali verecek ve yesil hizli baglangi¢ gostergesi
(BOOST) yanip eder. Pil sarj oluyor.

4. (BOOST) gostergesinin yanip sénmesi durur ve suirekli ses
sinyali (yaklasik 10 dakikasarj operasyonunbaslangicindan
sonra) yayarlar basladiginda, bupilin sarj demektir.

Cakmak prizindencihazin baglantisini kesin!

Simdiaraba baslayabilirsiniz.

NOT:
- Kendi pil sarjmodunda oldugunda DBC-12C galismaz.

GUVENLIK ONLEMLERI:

Operasyondan éncesarj herhangi bir sarj cihazlarindan ko-
puk olmadigindan emin olun.

- Bu sarj cihazi sadece12 VDC pil ile kullanim igin tasarlan-
mistir.

- Start fonksiyonu kullanildiginda On - paneli sistemi zarar
gorebilir. Baglangig fonksiyonununkullanimi bu fonksiyo-
nunkullanimina izin oldugundan emin olmak igin, bu arag
icinkullanim kilavuzunu okuyun 6nce.

- Pil desarj oldugunda, stlrekli baslangi¢ girisimlerimars
zarar verebilir. Motor girigsimlerinin, 6nerilen sayi (araciniz
icin kullanim kilavuzuna bakin) sonra baglamazsa, motor
calistirma prosediirii siirecearizalar bulunan ve tamir gibi
stoper olmalidir.

UYARI:
Arag baslatildiktan sonra,sarj cihazi ON/OFF dugmesine ba-
sarak kapatilir ve sarj edilmelidir.

12 VDC gug kaynag olarakkullanimi

Bu cihaz tiim uyumlu cihazlar igin 12 VDC gli¢ kaynagi olarak
kullanilabilir. Bugakmak prizine uyar ve 5 A akim yik up igin
tasarlanmigtir

Eger gerektigiaygiti kullanmak igin:

1. DBC-12C gakmak prizinefisini gikarin.

2. Sarjist kismindagakmak prizineglic kaynagina bagli olma-
lidircihazin 12 V fis koymak.

IT 5 AMPRES USTU AKIM YUKU ILECIHAZLARI
KULLANMAK YASAKTIR!

3. Uzerinebagl cihazi agin ve kullanin.
NOT:

Bugakmak kullanildiginda sarj motor baslatma veya pil iginD-
BC-12C cihazi kullanmak yasaktir.
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Hrvatski

UPUTA ZA UPOTREBU

Prije pokretanja procedure potrebno je uvjeriti se je uredaj

potpuno napunjen.

1. Ukljucite uredaj pritiskom na gumb ON/OFF. Zvu¢ni signal i
indikator uklju¢enja uredaja i indikator stanja baterija signa-
liziraju da je uredaj ukljuéen.

2. Potrebno je uzeti kabl za punjenje automobila iz prostora
za ¢uvanje i ukljuciti ga u uti¢nicu za auto upaljac.

3. Pritisnite gumb brzog starta (boost) — uredaj ¢e ponovno
emitirati zvuéni signal i indikator brzog starta (BOOST)
treperi zelenim svjetlom, pocelo je punjenje akumulatora
automobila.

4. Kada indikator (BOOST) prestane da treperi i svjetli zele-
nim svjetlom bez treperenja, emitujuci kontinuirani zvucni
signal (priblizno, kroz 10 minuta poslije pocetka punjenja)
— to znadi, da je baterija napunjena.

Iskljucite uredaj iz auto upalja¢a u automobilu!

Sada mozete da pokrenete automobil.

Napomena:
- DBC-12C ne radi, ukoliko se uredaj ve¢ nalazi u rezimu
obi¢nog punjenja sopstvenog akumulatora.

Mjere predostroznosti:

- Prije pocetka izvr§enja funkcije pokretanja potrebno je da
se uvjerite, da uredaj za punjenje nije u datom trenutku is-
klju¢en sa bilo kakvih uredaja za punjenje.

- Dati punjac je dizajniran samo za upotrebu sa transportnim
sredstvima, koja imaju akumulatore, koji se pune od izvora
istosmerne struje od 12 V.

- Transportna sredstva, opremljena kompjuteriziranim su-
stavom na vozilu, mogu imati o$teéenja datog sustava
pri koristenju funkcije pustanja u pogon (pokretanja). Prije
primjene funkcije pokretanja na ovakvim automobilima tre-
balo bi se prvo upoznati sa uputama za koriStenja datog
transportnog sredstva, te da je dozvoljeno koristenje takve
funkcije.

- Dugotrajni pokusaji paljenja motora sa ispraznjenom bate-
rijom akumulatora, mogu dovesti do oStecenja pokretaca
motora automobila. Ukoliko se motor ne pali poslije prepo-
ru¢enog broja pokusaja (vidjeti uputu vaSeg automobila),
onda je proceduru pustanja motora potrebno obustaviti dok
se ne otkrije i ne rijesi problem.

OPREZ:

Poslije pokretanja motora uredaj za pokretanje i punjenje
mora se iskljuciti pritiskom na gumb ON/OFF i, poslije toga,
puniti.

Koristenje izvora napajanja od 12 V istosmjerne struje

Ovaj uredaj moze se koristiti kao izvor energije napajanja za

sve uredaje, za koje je potrebna primjena izvora napajanja

12 V. Ono ima upalja¢ i dizajniran je za struju do 5 A.

Za njegovo koristenje potrebno je:

1. Podiéi poklopac za auto upalja¢ DBC — 12C.

2. Staviti 12 V utika¢ od uredaja koji je potrebno spojiti na
izvor napajanja, u uti¢nicu upaljac¢a na gornjem dijelu ure-
daja za punjenje.

ZABRANJENO JE KpRIsCENJE UREDAJA KOJI
PRELAZE OPTERECENJE 5 AMPERA!

3. Ukljucite i koristite priklju¢ni uredaj.

Napomena:

Zabranjeno je koristenje uredaja DBC-12C za pokretanje mo-
tora ili punjenje baterija akumulatora, kada se koristi upalja¢
u automobilu.
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DE HINWEISE ZUM UMWELTSCHUTZ

Alt-Elektrogerate sind Wertstoffe, sie gehdren daher nicht in den
Hausmdll! Wir mochten Sie daher bitten, uns mit Ihrem aktiven
Beitrag bei der Ressourcenschonung und beim Umweltschutz zu
unterstitzen und dieses Gerat bei den-falls vorhandeneingerich-
teten Ricknahmestellen abzugeben.

EN ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

Discarded electric appliances are recyclable and should not be
discarded in the domestic waste! Please actively support us in
conserving resources and protecting the environment by return-
ing this appliance to the collection centres (if available).

FR INFORMATIONS SUR LA
PROTECTION DE L’ENVIRONNEMENT

Tout appareil électrique usé est une matiére recyclable et ne fait
pas pas partie des ordures ménageéres! Nous vous demandons
de bien vouloir nous soutenir en contribuant activement au mé-
nagement des ressources et a la protection de I'environnement
en déposant cet appareil dans sites de collecte(si existants).

ES ADVERTENCIA PARA LA
PROTECCION DEL MEDIO AMBIENTE

jLos aparatos eléctricos desechables son materiales que no son
parte de la basura doméstica! Por ello pedimos para que nos
ayude a contribuir activamente en el ahorro de recursos y en la
proteccion del medio ambiente entregando este aparato en los
puntos de recogida existentes.

PT INDICAGOES PARA A PROTECGAO
DO MEIO AMBIENTE

Aparelhos eléctricos antigos sdo materiais que ndo pertencem
ao lixo doméstico! Por isso pedimos para que nos apoie, con-
tribuindo activamente na poupanga de recursos e na protec¢do
do ambiente ao entregar este aparelho nos pontos de recolha,
caso existam.

IT  AVVERTENZE PER LA TUTELA
DELL’AMBIENTE

Gli apparecchi elettrici vecchi sono materiali pregiati, non rientra-
no nei normali rifiuti domestici! Preghiamo quindi i gentili clienti
di contribuire alla salvaguardia del’ambiente e delle risorse e di
consegnare il presente apparecchio ai centri di raccolta compe-
tenti, qualora siano presenti sul territorio.

NL RICHTLIJNEN VOOR
MILIEUBESCHERMING

Gebruikte elektronische apparaten horen niet thuis in het huisaf-
val! Wij vragen u daarom een bijdrage aan de bescherming van
ons milieu te leveren en dit apparaat op de voorziene verzamel-
plaatsen af te geven.

DA ANVISNINGER OM
MILJGBESKYTTELSE

Kasserede elektriske apparater indeholder materiale, der kan gen-
bruges, og ber derfor aldrig smides veek som almindeligt affald.
Nar dette apparat skal kasseres, vil vi derfor opfordre Dem til at
aflevere det pa et egnet opsamlingssted, hvis et sadant findes,
og saledes vaere med til at bevare ressourcer og beskytte miljget.

SV ATERVINNING

Elektriska verktyg, tillbehor och férpackning far inte kastas i hus-
hallssoporna (géller endast EU-lander). Enligt direktivet 2002/96/
EG som avser aldre elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning och dess
tillampning enligt nationell lagstiftning ska uttjanta elektriska
verktyg sorteras separat och lamnas till miljovanlig atervinning.

NO MILJBGVERN

Kast aldri elektroverktay, tilbehgr og emballasje i husholdningsav-
fallet (kun for EU-land). | henhold til EU-direktiv 2002/96/EF om
kasserte elektriske og elektroniske produkter og direktivets iverkset-
ting i nasjonal rett, ma elektroverktay som ikke lenger skal brukes,
samles separat og returneres til et miljgvennlig gjenvinningsanlegg.

Fl YMPARISTONSUOJELU

Ald havita sahkotydkalua, tarvikkeita tai pakkausta tavalli-
sen kotitalousjatteen mukana (koskee vain EU-maita). Van-
hoja sahko- ja elektroniikkalaitteita koskevan EU-direktiivin
2002/96/ETY ja sen maakohtaisten sovellusten mukaisesti kay-
tetyt séhkotyokalut on toimitettava ongelmajatteen kerayspistee-
seen ja ohjattava ymparistoystavalliseen kierratykseen.

ET KESKONNAKAITSE

/‘-‘\rge visake kasutuskdlbmatuks muutunud elektrilisi tooriistu, lisatarvikuid
ja pakendeid &ra koos olmejaatmetega (Uksnes EL likmesriikidele). Vas-
tavalt Euroopa Parlamendi ja néukogu direktiivile 2002/96/EU elektri- ja
elektroonikaseadmete jaatmete kohta ning direktiivi nuete kohaldamise-
le likmesriikides tuleb kasutuskdlbmatuks muutunud elektrilised todriistad
koguda eraldi ja keskkonnasaastlikult korduvkasutada véi ringlusse vétta.

LV APKARTEJAS VIDES AIZSARDZIBA

Neizmetiet elektroiekartas, piederumus un iesainojuma materialus
sadzives atkritumos (tikai ES valstim). Saskana ar Eiropas Direktivu
2002/96/EG par lietotajam elektroiekartam, elektronikas iekartam un tas
ieklausanu valsts likumdo$ana lietotas elektroiekartas ir jasavac atse-
viSki un janogada otrreiznjai parstradei videi draudziga veida.

LT APLINKOS APSAUGA

Nemeskite elektriniy, jrankiy, papildomos jrangos ir pakuotés | buitiniy
atlieky konteinerius (galioja tik ES valstybéms). Pagal ES Direktyva
2002/96/EG dél naudoty elektriniy ir elektroniniy prietaisy atlieky utiliza-
vimo ir pagal vietinius valstybés jstatymus atitarnave elektriniai jrankiai
turi bati surenkami atskirai ir gabenami j antriniy Zaliavy tvarkymo vietas,
kur jie turi bati sunaikinami ar perdirbami aplinkai nekenksmingu badu.

PL INFORMACJA DOTYCZACA
OCHRONY SRODOWISKA

Zuzyte urzadzenia elektryczne sg surowcami wtérnymi — nie wol-
no wyrzuca¢ ich do pojemnikéw na odpady domowe, poniewaz
moga zawiera¢ substancje niebezpieczne dla zdrowia ludzkiego
i Srodowiska! Prosimy o aktywng pomoc w oszczednym gospo-
darowaniu zasobami naturalnymi i ochronie $rodowiska natural-
nego przez przekazanie zuzytego urzadzenia do punktu sktado-
wania surowcdw wtérnych - zuzytych urzadzen elektrycznych.
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RU YKA3AHUA NO 3ALLUUTE
OKPYXAIOLLEN CPEQbI

Crapble anekTponpuopsl Noanexar BTOPUYHON nepepaboTke 1 NoaTo-
My He MOryT 6biTb yTUNU3NPOBaHbI C GbIToBBIMM oTXoAamu! Moatomy
Mbl X0Ten 6kl nonpocuTb Bac akTUBHO noaaepxkaTh Hac B fierne 3KoHo-
MWW PECYPCOB U 3alLMTbI OKpyXatoLLel cpeabl U caaTb 3T10T npubop B
NPUEMHBIV NYHKT yTUNU3aLMM (€CNI TAKOBOW MMEETCS).

UK BKA3IBKU MO 3AXUCTY
HABKOJIULWHBbOIO CEPEAOBULLA

Crapi enekTponpunaau sSBnsTb COBOH CYKYNHICTb TEXHIYHUX MaTepia-
niB i TOMy He MOXyTb ByTu yTUni3oBaHi 3 nobyToBMMY BiAXxoaamu! Tomy
M X0Tinu 6 nonpocuTi Bac akTMBHO NiATPUMATM HAaC Y CripaBi EKOHOMIi
PecypciB i 3aXMCTy HABKOMMLLHLOTO CepeoBMLIa i 3[aTh Lei npunag y
npUAManbHAA NYHKT yTURi3aLi (SKLLO Takuii €).

KK  KOPLLUAFAH OPTAHbI KOPFAY

Cisre kepek emec byiibIMAbl, Kepek-xapakTapabl xaHe (Hemece)
KopanTbl kKanTanama kaviTa eHAeyMeH aiHanbicaTbiH yibiMFa
OTKI3y KaXeT.

cs _POKYNY K OCHRANE
ZIVOTNIHO PROSTREDI

Staré elektrické pfistroje jsou recyklovatelné odpady a nepatfi
proto do domaciho odpadu! Chceme vas timto pozadat, abyste
aktivné prispéli k podpofe ochrany pfirodnich zdroju a Zivotniho
prostfedi, a odevzdali tento pfistroj na k tomu uréenych sbérnych
mistech.

sK . POKYNY NA OCHRANU
ZIVOTNEHO PROSTREDIA

Staré spotrebi¢e mozné recyklovat, a preto nemézu byt likvido-
vany s odpadom z domacnosti! Preto by sme vas poziadat, aby
ste aktivne podporovat nas v uspore zdrojov a ochrane Zivot-
ného prostredia a dodat tento pristroj do zberného miesta pre
recyklaciu (ak je k dispozicii).

BG HACOKWU 3A OIMNA3BAHE
HA OKONHATA CPELA

CTapI/ITe ypeau morart ga 6'b,C|aT peuuKknupaHu n cnegosatenHo
He MoraT Aa ce AenoHupart 3aeaHo ¢ 6utosute otnagbum! Buxve
3aToBa Bu monum Aa HW NOAKPENAT akTUBHO B CracsiBaHETO Ha
pecypcu 1 onaseaHeTo Ha OKoNHaTa cpeaa W Aasa Tasu eanHuua
B CbOVpaTeneH NyHKT 3a peLyKnvpaHe (ako uma Takvea).

HU A KORNYEZETVEDELEMMEL
KAPCSOLATOS TUDNIVALOK

A kiselejtezett elektromos késziilékek értékes nyersanyagokat
tartalmaznak, és erre figyelemmel nem tartoznak a haztartasi
hulladék korébe! A gyartémi minden felhasznalét arra kér, hogy
a maga részérdl is tegyen meg mindent a koltségkimélés és kor-
nyezetvédelem érdekében, és a kiselejtezett késziiléket adja at
az erre a célra kialakitott visszavételi helyen, amennyiben van
ilyen a kornyéken.

RO INDICATII PENTRU PROTECTIA

MEDIULUI INCONJURATOR

Aparatele electrice uzate sunt materiale valoroase, motiv pentru
care locul lor nu este la gunoiul menajer! Din aceastd cauza,
va rugam sa ne sprijiniti $i sa participati la protejarea resurselor
naturale si a mediului inconjurator, prin predarea acestui aparat
la centrele de preluare a acestora, in cazul in care ele exista.

SR UPUTSTVO O ZASTITI OKOLINE

Stari elektri¢ni uredaji sastoje se od vrednih materijala i ne spa-
daju u ku¢no smece! Stoga vas molimo da nas svojim aktivnim
doprinosom podrzite pri Stednji resursa i zastiti Zivotne sredine,
te da ovaj uredaj predate na mesta predvidena za sakupljanje
starih elektri¢nih uredaja, ukoliko je takvo organizovano.

SL NAPOTKI ZA ZASCITO OKOLJA

Stare elektriéne naprave so material, ki ne spada v gospodinjske
odpadke. Prosimo vas, da nam aktivno pripomorete pri ohranja-
nju naravnih virov in za&¢iti okolja, zato neuporabno elektricno
napravo odstranite na predvidenih, v te namene urejenih odvze-
mnih mestih.

HR,BS UPUTE O ZASTITI OKOLISAI

Stari elektri¢ni uredaji sastoje se od vrijednih materijala te stoga
ne spadaju u ku¢no smece! Stoga vas molimo da nas svojim
aktivnim doprinosom podrzite pri $tednji resursa i zastiti okolisa,
te da ovaj uredaj predate na mjesta predvidena za sakupljanje
starih elektri¢nih uredaja, ukoliko je takvo organizirao.

EL YMNOAE'IZEIZ I'lA THN NPOZTAZIA
TOY NMEPIBAAAONTOZ

O1 TTaNIEG NAEKTPIKEG TUOKEUEG gival TIOAUTIUG UAIKG Kall GUVETTWG
Sev €xouv B€an oTa oikiakd atroppipparal Oa BéAape AoV va
00G TTAPAKAAECOUPE VA HOG UTTOOTNPIEETE TUUPBAANOVTAG EvEP-
Y& OTnV TIPOOTACIA TWV TTPWTWY UAWV Kal Tou TrepIBaAAovVTOg
TTapadidovTag Tn CUCKEUR QUTH OTIG UTINPECIEG avakUKAwONG -
£QOOOV UTTAPXOUV.

TR CEVRE KORUMA BILGILERI

Eski elektrikli cihazlar donustirilebilir malzeme olup ev ¢opline
atilmamali! Dogal kaynaklarin ve g¢evrenin korunmasina etkin
bigimde katkida bulunmak tzere cihaz litfen toplama merkez-
lerine (varsa) iade edin.

ao s | A“A“qu AR
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